qweLiFE

COMPLIMENTARY

. YOUR BEST

DavieLiFE Your Best Summer Expanded Children’s
Celebrations 1 in Davie County Dental Services
Page 28 [ Page 32 Coming Soon
! Page 60

A PUBLICATION OF SUM5 COMMUNICATIONS, INC.



Id'ce.

"__L

Get the Mortgage Loan that feels right for you.

When it comes to mortgage loans, one size does not fit all. We look at your unique situation
to come up with the best solution for you. With a wide range of mortgage loan options to choose
from, our Mortgage Loan Specialists work with you every step of the way to ensure that

when you find the perfect home, you're ready to make your move.

TALK WITH A MORTGAGE

LOAN SPECIALIST AT OUR /\Lllegacy

BERMUDA RUN FINANCIAL CENTER

TO START YOUR b b
PRE-APPROVAL TODAY! e your best you.

128 Yadkin Valley Rd, Bermuda Run, NC 27006

336.774.3400 || ALLEGACY.ORG

GREAT RATES | PERSONAL SOLUTIONS | PRE-APPROVAL OFFERED

Allloans are subject to credit approval. Allegacy is an Equal Housing Lender.




THE TOWN

Pharmacy

Your new local,
family-owned,

independent pharmacy

in Bermuda Run! FR_EE .
Come see why a local Presc.r Iptlon
pharmacy can take Del ivery

better care of you!

4

We are a full-service pharmacy
offering these great benefits:

- Fast & Friendly Service
« Convenient Drive-Thru
- Easy Rx Transfer

- Easy Refills through the
Free App

- All Major Insurances Accepted

- Refill All Your Medication
at One Time

- Multi-Dose Packaging
- Immunization
- Durable Medical Equipment

Mon-Fri 830 am-6 pm :
Saturday 9am-Noon .= = =
Sunday Closed - _.__;;= — " | - Quality Supplements,
: ",Tangle\'i;ggd érgfsih | s Pharmaceutical Grade CBD
. _nearFoodLion & Essential Oils

We will go the extra
mile for YOU!



On behalf of the Mebane Charitable Found?tiqn,
Congratu
Classfof %

-

GO CONFIDENTLY IN THE
DIRECTION OF YOUR
DREAMS. LIVE THE LIFE
YOU HAVE IMAGINED.

Henry David Thoreau

MEBANE FOUNDATION

Catalyst for Innovation & Excellence in Education

www.mebanefoundation.com



I’M NOT ONLY CELEBRATING 2 major milestone with DavieLiFE, but an even
more major milestone with our firstborn, Mason, graduating from high school. | think
back on how at times the years seemed to creep by, but now that | have more of an
“aerial view” on his childhood and years spent in Davie County Schools, | can’t help

but do a double-take wondering how we got here so quickly.

I'll be honest, my heart is beaming with pride, but also aching, as | know he is on the
verge of spreading his wings and flying. Our son will be a proud graduate of the
Class of 2019 from Davie County High School. He joins many other alumni of Davie

High who have a very unique connection — they will always be War Eagles.

Mason has worked hard in school and made us proud of his determination and
commitment to reach his dreams and goals. In August, we will help him fulfill one of
his dreams by moving him to Raleigh where he will attend N.C. State University
majoring in Computer Science Engineering. We have no doubt he will do great things.

As we edge closer to a new beginning for Mason, | find myself getting caught off
guard by emotion. One of my resolutions at the beginning of 2019 was to do my
very best to make sure Mason knows how much he is loved before leaving for college.
That may seem silly to many, but it has been a constant reminder for me to show
grace and love to him when our days having him at home “full-time” are numbered.

This boy of ours makes me beam with pride. I'll be honest, | am a little sad, but that

sadness is shadowed by the excitement | have knowing his future is limitless.

I've spent some time over the last few weeks gathering sentimental items to help

celebrate this special occasion. A song by Rascal Flatts illustrates clearly my desire
for Mason. As | close this letter, I'll share those words and hope they inspire Mason,
but also other graduates of the Class of 2019.

“My wish, for you, is that this life becomes all that you want it to. Your dreams stay big, your worries stay

Wendy Horne, Editor/
Publisher of DavieLiFE,
with son, Mason

small — you never need to carry more than you can hold. And while you'’re out there getting where you're
getting to, I hope you know somebody loves you, and wants the same things too. Yeah, this, is my wish.”

Publisher/Editor
Wendy H. Horne
Sum5 Communications, Inc.

Contributing Writers
Bob Church, Dawn Creason, Jordan
Howard, Meenal Khajuria

Photography
One Shot Photography

Graphic Design
LinTaylor Marketing Group

Account Manager
Molly Ridenhour

For information on how you can
support Daviel iFE through
advertising, contact us at
wendy@davielife.com or
molly@davielife.com.

Daviel iFE Magazine is a publication
of Sum5 Communications, Inc.

P.O. Box 2184

Advance, NC 27006

Tel. 336-497-1791 « Fax 336-218-6346

© Copyright 2019 DavieliFE Magazine

Rascal Flats, My Wish for You

CONTENTS

Heating & Air Company

Expands to Davie County. . . . . . . .. 7
This is What Support Looks Like . . . .10
Meet Jordan Howard Bolch. . . . . . .. 12
Proud to be an Employer of Choice. . .13

Mental Health First Aid:
Empowering the Community to Care. .14

Finding a Place to Call Home. . . . . . . 16

Local Partnership Provides
Trauma Information and Training

for Students and Community . . . . . . 18
Men and MedSpas
(what women need to know) . . . . . 20

New Logo for Davie County
Unveiled by Chamber of Commerce . 26

DavieLiFE Celebrations . . . . . . . .. 28
Your Best Summer in
DavieCounty . . . ... ... ... ... 32

Summer Concerts in Davie County . . 34

Visit Your Local Farmers
Markets this Summer

Mocksville Legion Baseball . . . . . . .

War Eagle Fridays . . . . .. ... ...

New Faces, New Name,
Same Beloved Course. . . . . ... ..

Group Provides Community
Members with Ways to Share
Love for Gardening

Marketplace FOCUS:
Hall's Berry Farm. . . . . .. ... ...
Summer Feeding Programs
Available in the Community
Woman’s Hobby Blossoms into
Thriving Home-Based Business . . . .
Local Salon Provides New Products
to Address Problem Hair

Coming Soon to Mocksville:
Expanded Children’s Dental Services .

KidsCorner. . . . . ... .. ... ...

Local Youth Combines Love for
Business with Helping Others

Kids Travel Page

Davie County Community Park
Field Report and Update . . . . . . ..

Directory of Advertisers. . . . . . . ..

DavieLiFE.com

5



TRAVIS CRAWFORD

HEATING & COOLING, INC.

“Where Quality and Service
Keep You Comfortable”

THE TRAVIS

CRAWFORD

HEATING &
COOLING TEAM

oy o ‘« s ]
B e e
m— —

INTO DAVIE! |
=N

FREE 10 YEAR LABOR WARRANTY WITH
HVAC EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT!

CALL US FOR SERVICE,
MAINTENANCE OF YOUR
EXISTING HVAC OR FOR A FREE
ESTIMATE ON NEW EQUIPMENT!

WE CAN HANDLE ANY OF YOUR
HEATING AND COOLING NEEDS
AND HAVE SOME OF THE BEST
£ REVIEWS AROUND!
:
NORTH OFFICE: 336.499.7575
SOUTH OFFICE: 704.999.9174

TRAVISCRAWFORDHVAC.COM



Heating & Air Company

Expands to
Davie County

WITH THE SUMMER TEMPERATURES
HEATING UP, it's important to stay cool and know
who to call when your air conditioning system fails
just before your summer barbecue.

Travis Crawford has been in the heating and cooling
business for over 10 years. When he was 16, he started
working during his time off in the summer or on
weekends. As time went on, he rose his way through
the ranks until he was basically running the show. From
there he went to work for other HVAC companies in

the Charlotte area, until he eventually opened his own
business, Travis Crawford Heating and Cooling, Inc.

He started this business in Charlotte but has now
expanded to Mocksville where his general manager,
Joey Cress, lives. “We are already open and accepting
calls,” Crawford said. “Our busy time is summer and
we’re starting now.”

The three things the people at Travis Crawford
Heating and Cooling focus on are passion, experience
and integrity.

“Everything we do, we do by the book,” Crawford
said. “Our customer service is bar-none and we put
that in front of everything else.” With a 10 year labor
warranty on new equipment, 24 hour service, technicians
working around the clock and weekend service hours,
the team at Travis Crawford Heating and Cooling make
sure that they are there for anyone in need.

“There are so many companies out there when it
comes to heating and cooling that are all about
money. They take advantage of their customers
and offer things they don’t need, but my guys
don’t operate that way,” Crawford said.

Their four areas of expertise are maintenance,
service and repair, equipment replacement and
new construction. These four areas ensure that
you're treated fairly and that your problems are
taken care of in a professional and timely manner.

When something breaks, they fix it. When you have
guestions about what is the best fit for your situation,
they're there to help. When it’'s time to install new
equipment, they make sure it's done right the first time.
You can give them a call at 336-499-7575 for any of
your heating and cooling needs, they'll be there to help.

“We are so excited to be a part of this
community. The guys love it up there and

want to make a difference in people’s heating
and cooling needs. We’re going to
give back all the care we can.”

TRAVIS CRAWFORD
- ‘F

) H

464 ,j-E .@‘ «

SEE THEIR AD
ON PAGE 6

DavieLiFEcom 7



Elon University
Koenigsberger Library

BUILDING EXCELLENCE BY PUTTING PEOPLE FIRST

We credit our success to our team’s hard work, loyalty, and commitment to quality. We strive to

be the Builder of Choice for our clients but can only accomplish this goal as an Employer of Choice.
Our family-focused culture rewards a strong work ethic and supports ongoing career development.
We encourage students and those seeking a career change to consider joining us in a growing
industry with limitless opportunity.

Visit www.davieconstruction.com and follow us on () & (O] to learn about the people of Davie Construction Co.
152 Kinderton Way East, Suite 200 Bermuda Run, North Carolina 27006 336.940.6600

The Retum of a Local Favorzte. |

~COLIN CREEK. .
_GOLF £LUB

The golf course you grew up loving is back and better than ever. Hickory Hill is
now Colin Creek Golf Club. The same beautiful, lakefront course, reconfigured as a
12-hole course. Come play your way— 6, 9, 12, or 18 holes. Open to the public daily
from 8am to 7pm. For more info about daily and membership rates, visit our website.
= i ColinCreekGolf.com 2251 US Highway 64 East
For tee times, 336-940-2790 Mocksville, NC

SHOP. EAT. ENJOY. REPEAT.

LOCAL

8 June 2019



Winmer of the 20176 2018
WSJournal Readers’
Choice Award in the

| Allstate
DavieElectrica You're in good hands.
COMPANY
TOTAL ELECTRICAL SERVICES RIDENHOUR AGENCY
Residential - Commerdial / Industrial 336-751-0669
Lighting Needs «We can help!
Visit our website at
Davie-Electrical.com
336-940-3532
Join the conversation!
Join our private Facebook group @ QI/W%&'(/(%W
www.Fb.com/Groups/AnotherSliceOfLiFE -
and click join. OF LIFE

No hot water? Toilet won’t flush?

~ROTHROCK
FIUMOaING
SERVICE LLCWD

Service and Remodeling
Plumbing Company
Serving Davie County

336.409.1633

rothrockjp@gmail.com

NC License #31890

DavieLiFEcom 9



Support -
L ooks Like

WHAT IS MORE COMFORTING THAN A
TRUSTED FRIEND that you can turn to for support
and compassion 24-hours a day, any day of the week?
Regardless of what brings us anxiety or is unsettling,
it is a treasure to know where to turn for support.

Trellis Supportive Care (formerly Hospice & Palliative
CareCenter) has been that trusted companion for
support for generations of patients and families
facing the fears and challenges of serious illness,

and the loss of a loved one.

Support Has a Familiar Face
and a 40-Year History

Right now, someone close to you could be going
through one of life’'s most difficult times such as
facing a serious illness, coping with caregiving
responsibilities, or grieving the loss of a loved one.

It can be overwhelming to handle these situations
alone — and comforting when you know you don’t
have to. Trellis Supportive Care is here with familiar
faces and a trusted team to lean on for compassion
and support. Even though our name has changed
from Hospice & Palliative CareCenter, we're the same,
mission-driven nonprofit you've known for 40 years.

Support is Always Within Reach

There are two themes constantly shared by families
who know what it is like to have the support of Trellis
Supportive Care; ‘It was such a relief...”, and, ‘| only
wish we would have called sooner’

No one likes to think about what they would do if
they became seriously ill. But, knowing where to turn
for guidance and support provides families with
peace of mind. With deep roots in this community
and a desire to ease the challenges of serious

illness — Trellis Supportive Care wants to help.

Support Looks Like a Trellis -
a Framework of Support

About eight months ago, our new name Trellis
Supportive Care was selected because the imagery
of a trellis as a framework of support fit beautifully
with our mission. The team of caregivers at Trellis

SU-L;BOrtive Care become thi :
for patients and their families. Some days, patients
and families may need gentle guidance, while on
other days they may lean heavily on the team who
is with them every step of the way with medical
and emotional expertise.

Supportive Care Comes
In Many Forms

At the heart of our mission is a desire to help patients
and their families navigate the realities of serious
illness, and ultimately ensure a comfortable, meaningful,
and peaceful quality of life. It's about care that
focuses on what matters most to patients.

Hospice Care is the cornerstone of our care. Our
whole team is available 24-hours a day, seven days
a week. At times, if needed, our Kate B. Reynolds
Hospice Home becomes a home-away-from-home
for around-the-clock care.

Palliative Care is also available. A palliative care
specialist is a valuable resource when someone is
facing a serious illness, offering guidance and helping
to manage pain and symptoms - even as a person is
undergoing aggressive treatment for a cure.

Advance Care Planning can be the very best first
step in making sure that you get the kind of care YOU
want. Sharing and documenting your wishes so that
healthcare professionals and your family understand
what is important to you should you ever need an
advocate and a plan for your future care.

Grief Counseling can take many forms, be it individual
sessions or support groups with others who have
been through similar losses. Grief is a very personal
journey and our counselors help ease the process
and provide tools to help you along the way.

If you're ever facing overwhelming medical decisions,
caregiving responsibilities, or simply want to learn
more about resources, Trellis Supportive Care would
like to help. The sooner patients and families connect
to care, the sooner there is hope for comfort and
peace of mind.

Visit TrellisSupport.org or
call 336-768-3972.

SEE THEIR AD
ON PAGE 11

10  June 2019



This is what support
looks like.

Right now, someone close to you could be going through one of life’s most difficult times.
Facing a serious illness, coping with caregiving responsibilities, or grieving the loss of

a loved one is too much to handle without help. Trellis Supportive Care is here with
compassion and support for you and your family. Even though our name has changed
from Hospice & Palliative CareCenter, we're the same, mission-driven nonprofit that's
spent the last 40 years helping neighbors live each day to the fullest.

&

If you or someone you love is in need or you'd like to get involved, please visit our
Mocksville office at 377 Hospital Street, Suite 103, or call us at (336) 753-0212.

&

LRELL]S

Supportive Care

Palliative « Hospice - Family Support




Meet Jordan Howard Bolch

OVER THE LAST TWO YEARS, = young
lady by the name of Jordan has quietly been
working behind the scenes for both DavieLIFE
magazine and Sum5 Communications. Now that
she has graduated, we are excited to announce
that Jordan Howard Bolch has officially joined
our team! Over the next few weeks, we will be
introducing Jordan to a numlber of our clients
and we can’t wait to see the breath of fresh air
she brings to our organization.

travel, nor my cravings
for coffee or the solace
| find in writing — these
things have stayed
constant. As an
Enneagram Two, | have
to say I'm blessed to be
back in a small town
doing what | love —
meeting new people,
exploring, finding new
coffee shops and writing
on stormy summer
days. It’s such a joy to work with the women at

“The last few weeks have been full of chaos, DavieLiFE, and | can’t wait for what'’s in store. I'm

excitement, changes, and new adventures. | excited to make Davie County home, to continue

graduated from the University of North Carolina telling the uniquely beautiful stories of people in

at Chapel Hill, married the love of my life, moved this town and to let the Lord continue guiding

to a new city, and drank a lot of coffee. Most me down this new avenue of life.”

things in my life are in a time of transition, but not
————— everything. Not my love for reading or desire to

So that you can get to know Jordan better,
we asked her to share a bit about herself with
our readers.

Welcome to the team Jordan — we are so
excited to have you onboard!

Rowe Sofas
Starting at $999

meg brown
home furnishings

memories start here

megbrown.com Located just off I-40 in Bermuda Run

12 June 2019



DAVIE

Proud to be an
Employer of Choice

Ask any CEO of a company that has been
successful for several decades what they
consider to be their greatest asset and

they will always credit their employees.
“Certainly it is our goal to be the “Builder
of Choice” for owners seeking our full
range of general contracting services.
However, we can’t accomplish that goal if
we aren’t also the “Employer of Choice” for
our team members and those who we hope
to attract,” said Carl V. Carney, President
and CEO of Davie Construction Co.

The designation of “Employer of Choice” doesn’t just
happen. It requires a company wide culture that recognizes
and rewards an exemplary work ethic and supports self-
fulfillment, career development, and internal promotion.
Companies like Davie Construction are distinguished by

a commitment to bringing team members together to learn,
communicate directly, and enjoy each other’s company
through opportunities for fellowship and fun. They also
work hard to create and maintain a family-focused
environment honoring life/work balance.

“The construction industry is in the same position as many
others like manufacturing and health care.” said Carney.
“There are more job openings than there are skilled workers.
This increased demand means we must offer competitive
pay and benefits. In our experience salary isn’t always the
primary concern. Our employees also appreciate intangibles
like quality of life, a supportive and engaged management
team, and heartfelt acknowledgment of their valuable
contributions to our success”

Davie Construction is actively building a pipeline to

attract young people and those seeking a job change

who may consider construction as a stable and well-paying
career choice. While many of the Davie team hold four-year
degrees in construction management from schools like
Clemson, Virginia Tech, Western Carolina, Appalachian State,
NC State, UNC-Chapel Hill, East Carolina, Winston Salem
State, Forsyth Tech, and Davie County Community College,
there are many other paths to a construction career.

R e L

SEE THEIR AD
ON PAGE 8

“We are working with Davie High School to initiate an
internship program this summer that will hopefully continue
into the next school year. We have welcomed many
college students as summer interns over the years and are
meeting with the folks at Davidson County Community
College to start discussions to establish a state-registered
apprenticeship program. For the youngest students, we've
hosted Chamber of Commerce Manufacturing Day Tours,
and our Executive Vice President of Pre-Construction,
Brad Chapman, has made presentations to eighth-grade
drafting classes, explaining how those skills are critical in
construction,” said Carney.

“We have grown since 1993 as a result of
the hard work, loyalty, and commitment
to quality demonstrated by our team.”

Since the US military is the largest construction employer,
he hopes that local veterans with construction skills will
consider Davie Construction as well. “Women hold key
management roles at Davie. Our Controller, Greta Gardner,
is President of the local Chapter #109 of the National
Association of Women in Construction. The range of
well-paying jobs in this industry makes it a smart career
choice for everyonel!”

One other area where “Employers of
Choice” shine is in their commitment to
community service, through company
involvement, and the encouragement

of employees to participate in a range

of causes and organizations. Davie
Construction Co. marked its 25th
Anniversary in 2018 with projects like
fundraising for the St. Baldrick’s Foundation
to fight childhood cancers and to help

The Dragonfly House purchase an
electronic sign, donating to Toys for

Tots and the Davie County Heroes Fund,
sponsoring the Davie County Senior Games,
and collecting for the Clemmons Food
Pantry. Not only did these events support
essential programs, they also gave the
Davie team opportunities to work together
to give back — an appreciated benefit that
is impossible to quantify!

DavieLiFE.com 13



Mental
Health
-irst Aid: |
Empowering
the Commu
to Care

BY MEENAL KHAJURIA, COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT
SPECIALIST AT CARDINAL INNOVATIONS HEALTHCARE
MAY MARKS THE BEGINNING OF SPRING
SHOWERS, blooming flowers, and mental health
awareness month.

In some ways it's becoming easier and more common
for people to talk about their own mental health, and
to empathize with people who are facing mental
health concerns.

But there’s more work to do.

Successfully erasing the stigma around mental
health begins with the recognition that mental
illness impacts each one of us. Even if you
currently experience excellent mental health,
someone you know — a friend, loved one,
coworker, or neighbor — may be affected by

a mental health issue. Knowing what to say,
what not to say, and how to respond when a
person needs help can make a difference

in their life.

That's why training to increase behavioral health
literacy in our community is so important.

Local Training

Here in Davie County, there are many chances for
individuals to learn more about mental health. In fact,
many classes are free and conveniently taught within
our local community, through support trainers from

14 June 2019

!I 1% .“‘-. \

Cardinal Innovations Healthcare. They are typically
desighed to engage attendees with lots of activities,
like role playing and simulation exercises. These
activities show what it’s like to face mental health
concerns and teach how to help.

The Davie Wellness Center in Mocksville, located
at 142 Gaither Street, offers monthly education in a
wide range of topics, including mental health
awareness. There, you can take free self-care and
stress management classes that incorporate art or
exercise. You can attend classes that are more
educational, like learning how to recognize if an
elderly loved one might be considering suicide. You
can also learn basic vocational skills or take a class
on how to find disability insurance. Although the
center is operated by Cardinal Innovations Healthcare,
you don’'t need to be a member or affiliated with
Cardinal to participate.

You may also find it interesting to know that mental
health first aid training is offered to community support
groups in Davie County and other commmunities across
North Carolina. These are much like regular first aid
classes, but with an emphasis on how to help someone
experiencing a behavioral health crisis, rather than a
physical wound. It has been given to school systems,
public safety groups (such as police officers and
emergency response teams), faith-related groups,

and even some of our elected officials. Mental health
first aid training enables people to recognize when
someone is experiencing a mental health crisis. It
equips them with the skills and resources necessary
to get people the right support at the right time.

CONTINUED ON PAGE 27




2:00-4:00 PM

SUMMERLYN
FARMS

Open Sundays

...FROM OUR GORGEOUS HOMES

| _Start-ing in the high $300s | |  Great location minutes from:

Large lots starting at .7 acres  Davie County High School, I-40,
i AT A i I ~shopping and restaurants
. Exclusive builder team - - i DSt L S B P G R RN S

% ""-.3’ . i Ay liFe) |: ]
B bL A e o . Ve

. A

_ Come see what’s building in

HoLLYy PRILLAMAN JENNIFER MABE
336.399.1197 336.757.0265

P L N8 N

e SUMMERLYNFARMS.COM

HomeServices



Finding a Place F? 8 Vs
Call Home

Bob Church,
Mortgage Loan
Specialist

THERE’S NEVER BEEN A BETTER TIME TO
LIVE IN DAVIE COUNTY. Those who live here
want to stay, as evidenced by the available housing
inventory which is down close to 30 percent from this
time last year*. Homes in Davie are also seeing an
average appreciation of four to eight percent in values.

What does this mean for
those hoping to join this
vibrant community?

Bob Church, mortgage loan officer at Allegacy Federal
Credit Union, advises, “If you're looking to purchase, get
completely credit approved before you house hunt.
It's a seller's market. Multiple offers are made, especially
for houses in the $150,000 to $200,000 range. You
want to be ready when you find that perfect house
and having financing already lined up is a big plus.”

Credit approval letters are not the same as a
prequalification. A prequalification typically means
that you would be approved based on verbal
information you’ve provided the lender. This letter
will not hold much weight with sellers and listing
agents as information is not verified.

With a credit approval letter, the lender collects proof
of income (pay stubs/tax returns/W2s), pulls a credit
report, and verifies assets. The loan then receives an
approval from an automated underwriting engine

e S
_h-

—

’

SEE THEIR AD
ON PAGE 2

from Fannie Mae or Freddie Mac with the terms you
are most comfortable. The loan amount and terms
can be adjusted once the home is selected. With a
credit approval letter, you enter negotiations with
financing assured.

Speaking of negotiations, in a seller’'s market, most
houses go for list price and sometimes more. Current
sales are averaging almost 98 percent of list price,
so if you find the house of your dreams, be realistic
about the price and truly offer what you're willing to
pay. Sellers have worked with their real estate agents
to determine a fair market price for the home. Low
ball offers tend to stop the process as the seller
usually has another offer waiting or knows another
will come in soon.

Mortgage rates are still low and Davie County is a
great location with its community atmosphere,
convenience to world-class health care, restaurants,
retail stores, schools and close proximity to Interstate
40. It’'s easy to understand what draws people here,
making the search for the perfect Davie County home
worth the time and effort.

*All statistics are from The Long & Foster Market Minute,
Focus on Davie County Housing Market.

Bob Church, Mortgage Loan Specialist | NMLS# 76214
Services: Bermuda Run, Davidson, Mocksville 336.774.4135,
Allegacy.org

16 June 2019



. naeneyv. Melinda Szeliga,
tney Randleman, Marcia Barney, Meli
T "_" s a
acker, Ellen Grubb

el Hensley, Sally McGuire, £

right: Cou

Standing, left to
e Kim Stroh

Kris Shepherd,
ft to right: Dawn Creason,

Amanda Cranfill

Jan
Sitting le

We're on
Grow Again!

We're pleased to welcome our newest brokers

to the Hillsdale Real Estate Group family—

Kris Shepherd & Courtney Randleman!

Our clients are diverse. So are their needs. That’s why it’s important

, that we have a professional team of experts whose backgrounds and
specialities are just as unique.

Give us a call when you're ready to buy or sell — we know we have
just the right person to help you meet your real estate goals.

i §

1

Leadership. Dedication. Experience. H ILL S DALE ,I

336.998.1967 | HillsdaleREGroup.com REAL ESTATE GROUP



OVER THE PAST YEAR AND A HALF, the
staff at The Dragonfly House have been working
closely with key personnel at Davie County Schools
to create a, local, commmunity-specific version of a
trauma-informed/trauma-sensitive school and
community. This is called “Compassionate and
Resilient Schools” (CRS), and it is a best-practice,
inclusive, trauma-responsive approach to education.

The mission is to show compassion and promote

resiliency both in our schools and in our communities.

The training teaches with intention, how to build
relationships with all students so that childhood
trauma can be recognized and prevented. In addition,
the training emphasizes the importance of creating
safe and nurturing relationships, as well as inclusive
environments.

Childhood trauma can have a direct, immediate, and
potentially overwhelming impact on children’s ability
to learn. The goal is for educators and school
professionals to understand the role of trauma, its
effect on children and how they can change methods
of interacting and responding to these children. By
adopting a Compassionate and Resilient approach,
schools under-take a shift in perspective at the staff
and organizational level to recognize, understand and
address the learning needs of children impacted by
negative experiences.

18  June 2019

artnérship Provides

a

nformation

.-and Training
for Students and Community

What does a CRS do?

“CRS is important because the way we've always
done things isn’t necessarily what'’s best for kids. Kids
will do well if they can, and if they aren’t doing well,
then it’s our job (as adults) to figure out what is
getting in the way,” said Aubrey Draughn, a school
social worker for Davie County Schools.

A Compassionate and Resilient School operates much
like a wheelchair ramp does for handicap accessibility
— it exists for those who we already know need it, it is
there for students who may not have been recognized
as in need of it, for students who may not need it now
but could need it in the future, and those who may
not ever need it but having it in place teaches them
compassion from modeling the mindset and perspective
shift that their peers and teachers display within a
CRS framework.

“We teach our students the skills they need to

learn to regulate their emotions on their own,” said
Draughn. “It’s really a beautiful thing to see students
recognize when they need to take a break, practice
mindfulness, get up and move around, etc.”

Currently Mocksville Elementary School and South
Davie Middle School are piloting the program in Davie
County Schools. DCS has designated through their
Strategic Plan that by June 2023, DCS will create and
CONTINUED ON PAGE 23



< Bank OZK

Mocksville
135 Boxwood Village Dr. * 336-751-5755

Advance
352 NC Hwy 801S. * 336-998-1003

Member FDIC ozk.com

2 Full Service Hair Salon,
Aesthetician,

Manicures & Pedicures!

Exclusive refcig'ler of

Large selection of
professional products.

Plant-based

“ color options!

Gennirnii

Hair & Nail Fashions

“I can do all things through Christ
who strengthens me.” Phil 413

3020 Hwy 801S
Advance
336-998-4261

Call today for appointment.
Flexible hours available.

-

Contact us for all of your”
construction needs

336-751-2100

Visit us on Facebook or at

SheltonConstructionServices.com.

INTRODUCING

Al MY HOME SEARCH]

Search for homes
right from my
Facebook page!

f

Brenda Bellomo
at Century21 Triad

Gorgeous home in sought after Oak
Valley. Large backyard with mature
trees. Two tier deck and finished
basement. Home has many
Brenda Bellomo updates. Move in ready! Enjoy this
summer at the pool, tennis courts,

park or golf course.

15

“A resource you can count on”

QUALITY SERVICE

Custom Renovations including baths,
garages, kitchens, barns, and more!

Shelton
Construction

We have been building quality

homes in Davie County and
surrounding areas for over 30

sCs |
SHELTON.CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES

years. Call us today to find out how
we can update your home or help
you with your dream project!

DavieLiFE.com

19



Men and Me

BY MARISA FAIRCLOTH, PA-C

MORE OFTEN THAN
YOU MIGHT THINK,

| get asked, “Do you treat
men?” and my answer is always
a resounding “Yes!” In fact,
some of my best patients are
men, who are referred to me
by their wives or girlfriends.

Once sought after nearly
exclusively by women, non-
invasive cosmetic treatments
and services are quickly becoming a norm for men.
While men still make up a minority (around 10-20%),
the numbers are growing and growing quickly.

So, if you're a woman who thinks your man might
benefit from a med spa visit, here are some things
you might consider before suggesting it to him:

» According to a recent article provided by the
National Library of Medicine, men are becoming
increasingly concerned about their appearance.
We women see this reflected in their anti-aging
behaviors, interest in fitness and increased use
of skincare products.

* As a practitioner who works with men, | must be
aware of the facial and body structures that are
unique to men. Make sure you recommend the
right med spa that has not only the experience
but is “man-friendly.” At Restoration MedSpa,
we take pride in our ability to treat men.

e Facial treatments like micro-needling, lasers, peels,
hydra-facials and even deep cleansing do a great
job of rejuvenating a man’s skin. Some of these
procedures can also have a substantial health
benefit in thwarting pre-cancerous lesions, sun
damage and age spots that we see so often among
very active and outdoorsy men. In fact, the FDA-
has cleared LaseMD® in removing precancerous
lesions, potentially preventing surgery or other
methods that can cause scarring.

pas '

(what women need to know)

* Men in a competitive workplace environment are
lining up for injectables like Botox® and Juvéderm®.
They require little down time and can subtly make
a big difference in a man’s face. At Restoration
MedSpa, we also offer Kybella® treatments to counter
the double-chin that is genetic for many men.

* We saw the dawn of body shaving and waxing among
men a couple of decades ago (and we women have
been thankful), but it has been difficult and often
painful for men to sustain. That’s no longer the
case. Laser hair removal is a more effective way
to comfortably reduce your man’s unwanted hair.

* Even before lan Poulter’s recent promotion of
CoolSculpting® to improve a man’s golf swing
by getting rid of unwanted belly fat, we saw an
uptick in men seeking body contouring services.
If the love handles have turned into handlebars,
CoolSculpting® might be the answer for ridding
some of your guy’s unwanted fat.

If you're thinking of recommending a non-invasive
cosmetic treatment or service for your man, Restoration
MedSpa offers a complimentary consultation. Bring
him in today ... You'll thank me later!

Marisa Faircloth, PA-C is the owner and chief practitioner at
Restoration MedSpa, which provides the latest non-invasive
cosmetic procedures, luxury facials, unwanted hair removal,
and permanent fat reduction. Faircloth has dedicated more
than 35 years of her health care career toward aesthetics,
healthy aging and weight loss. She is credentialed as a
Diamond Level Injector with Allergan, makers of Botox® and
Juvéderm®, which places Restoration MedSpa among the top
500 medical spas among approximately 40,000 nationwide.

Q@@@@
N
J‘L

>
@@.@Q
SEE THEIR AD

20  June 2019

ON PAGE 75



o

campers
f&g in n RV

INCREDIBLE DEALS
ON TOP BRANDS

@ TIFFIN “WINNEBAGO
Corctireel’

Liarveryy

Ty

ifacturi

Why you should buy from

CAMPERS INN RV

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION

9 out of 10 customers agree their sales and delivery
experience with us was excellent!

Rating results gathered from Campers Inn RV's Customer Service Index Survey from Jan. 2018-Oct.2018

BIGGER SAVINGS

As the nation’s largest family-operated dealership, we have
more RV buying power than other dealers, and we pass
those savings on to you!

INTEGRITY PRICING* GUARANTEED

There are no hidden fees in our prices. Dealer prep, freight,
orientation and detailing are included in all quotes!

OVER 50 INDUSTRY AWARDS
Named Top 5 Blue Ribbon Dealer in the U.S. by RVBusiness
Top 50 Awards.

DEDICATED WE CARE HOTLINE

Our friendly customer care department is here to support
customers with any concerns or questions after the sale.

462 INTERSTATE DRIVE | MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028
EXIT 170 OFF I-40W | (336) 753-0014

INTEGRITY TRADE-IN GUARANTEE

COMPLIMENTARY  FAIR TRADE-IN
APPRAISALS VALUE PAYOFF

CONVENIENT NO CONSIGNMENT

UPCHARGES

INTEGRITY PRICING*"

All guotes for new RVs include

X am |

DEALER PREP ORIENTATION FREIGHT DETAILING



Proudly Serving the Dental Needs of

Chlldren & Adults'

336-751-6289 E

www.RiversFamilyDentistry.com
Whitening * Tooth Colored Fillings * Crowns & Bridges
Extractions * Implant Restorations * Dentures -~
Accepting most major insurances. )

Offering Discounts for Seniors
\5 \

VERS

ﬁﬁ ¥ FAMILY & COSMETIC DENTISTRY

L

Dr. Andrew Rivers, wife Katie, e d “
son Nolan and daughter Nora.




s

m_ | BOUTIQUEY ©

1337 Lewisville-Clemmons Rd
_ Lewisville, NC 27023
.3\.-urankyandSwag «

Tues-Fri 10-6; Sat 9-

CONTINUED FROM 18

enhance learning environments that support and
prepare students socially and emotionally as measured by
annual student and staff surveys, discipline, attendance,
dropout data, and counseling data. One strategy for
this is to implement a Compassionate and Resilient
Schools approach district-wide.

“So far at Mocksville Elementary School, we've seen
amazing results. When asked in a survey if students felt
they could trust teachers and other school staff, if they felt
valued and safe at MES, more students answered ‘yes’ to
all three questions in 2019 than in 2018,” said Draughn.

Already, school-based mental health therapists have

been contracted through Lorven to help better meet
the health needs of students. Additionally, Mocksville
Elementary School Principal Jennifer Swofford, South

Hells summes,!

¢ Construction Stakeout
(commercial & residential)

e Boundary/Title Surveys
e Topographic Surveys

* Fasement Mapping

e Subdivision Platting

¢ As Built Surveys

e Elevation Certificates

* GPS

Jeff Allen, PLS
PO. Box 89 | Advance, NC 27006
jeff@allengeomatics.com

www.allengeomatics.com

336/998-0218

‘ EL 1CS

Davie Middle School Principal Melissa Lynch, one
school counselor and four school social workers have
received their trauma practitioner certification to be
able to aid in the CRS roll-out efforts.

With all of the school tragedies that have been facing
our nation, it is important to evaluate the root of the
issue and stop a problem before it becomes one.
CRS works further upstream when looking at ways
to keep our schools and communities safe, helping
to be more proactive and less reactive.

By joining together as a community, an advocacy center,
and a school system, Davie County extends the reach and
is able to catch children before they fall. Please take time to
visit the website at CompassionateResilientSchools.com
to learn more about this initiative.

SUMMERS ARE FOR FAMILIES AT CALVARY WEST

Bring your neighbors and join us Sundays at 5pm on
May 19th, June 23rd, July 21st, and August 18th.
You won't want to miss these family experiences!

DavieLiFEcom 23



Peace of Mind

Consignment

o ; i 7 H Grass Fed Beef

Granite Ridge Farms E ﬂmﬂ,‘l} Owned and
2E Operated, Proudly
Servmq Davie County.

New, larger Women's Bouticque section just added!

Baby gear, toys, home decor and clothes,
shoes and accessories for all ages!

336'" 941 -7273

Follow us on Facebook

{@GraniteRidgeFarms for exciting

news and special offers - Ol'der of beef
Email new customers only
infol@graniteridgefarms.com \ eXPires 8/ 311' 1:9

1035 Wém(ﬁ b, — Mocksy (Zk

Mon-Fri 10-6 Sat 10-4 | 336-753-1495

You’re more likely to benefit from expertise. What
you’re shopping for is something a local retailer
knows about — they can help you make sure you
get the right thing that you need, and save time by

)
r AN '/ '_. utilizing their knowledge. - -
WHEN YOU] —;J‘ J—J #ishopdavie

Call us for all your
wN SEHVICE inc service needs! Over

15 years experience!

.lf] ," qr]

B e it <l NEED MORE
FIMBER CREEK FAMILY TIME?
R Ltgt]l;stakecar(f LOJR

of all your yar
SPECIALIZING maintenance needs! \i === Sm

IN NEW * Mowing/Blowing Edging

Fresh baked goods,
desserts, cookies, cakes,

* Pruning/Trimming Shrubs L =] 7T HER ice cream, coffees and more.
CONSTRUCTION, - Phigging & Actating ZIATL  wmusw) :
+ Fertilizing/Over Seeding i ENTREMATIC A 5397 US 158

REMODELING AND
CUSTOM DECKS

F$%1
Contact Andrew Reece

today for your

= Pre-Emergent

* Broad Leaf Spray

* Mulch, Pine Needles,
Rock/Chips

Advance, NC 27006

Monday—Saturday
9 am — 6 pm

HORMANN

Garage and Industrial Doors

LICENSED & INSURED
AndrewsLawnServiceInc@gmail.com

free estimate! Brian Andrews, President/Owner Sales . Squice
" 336.909.1256 Installation
\ RN Locally Owned & Operated

336-469-5680

336.492.2888




SarahAshley g
Salon . :

SPECIALIZING IN

color and cuts * updos
airbrush make up l
sunless spray tans

. 1590 Farmington Rd | Mocksville l
336.940.4110

1083 Salisbury Rd

336.753.8090

Monday-Friday: 8 a.m. -6 p.m.
Satu[c_iay: 8a.m.-1p.m.

Shopping local is almost a guarantee that you will
run into someone that you know. Shopping local
connects communities making it the ultimate “social
networking” tool!

DAVIE!

SUMMER
BUCKET
LIST:

« Paint front door
afun color

#ftishopdavie
WHEN YOU

« Upcyclean old
bird house

BIG GREETINGS |- sairie.,. 4
BIGGER SMILES! [f | -Humensticcom

is always a good idea

............................................................

Allin for you!

purchase of $50 or more

Cannot be combined with other offers. Must present
with purchase. Limit one per customer. Expires 8-31-19

EEIII!-‘%I‘%I‘]I?C RO[% :'-f 1896 Farmington Rd. « Mocksville
Tues-Sat 11-5 | 336-940-5501

f @ @SouthernTiesBoutique

DavielLiFE.com 25



New Logo for

Davie County

Unvelled by Chamber
of Commerce

AFTER MONTHS OF HARD WORK the Davie
County Chamber of Commerce is proud to unveil a
new logo for Davie County that they are excited to
share with the community. “This was a project that
required patience and time, but one that produced a
product that we want residents and visitors (to our

community) to be a part of," said Chamber President,

Caroline Moser.

26  June 2019

NORTH CAROLINA

Plans are underway to invite local businesses to carry
branded merchandise promoting Davie County. The
goal is for the logo to become an image that people
connect to Davie County. The Chamlber will be the
first entity to carry items for purchase such as shirts,
hats and decals. “We feel this is an opportunity to
build a brand identity for the county that people
will come to know and ultimately want to wear (or
display),” added Moser.

Over the next few weeks, merchandise promoting the
new brand will be rolled out to the community. Stay
up-to-date on when merchandise will be available for
purchase by following the Chamber on Facebook at
DavieChamber.com. If you are a local business who
would be interested in carrying merchandise in your
place of business, please contact the Chamber at
336-751-3304.

l[ DAVIE COUNTY

Chamber of Commerce

0 Q & Visitor Center




ﬁ(«;’: ol 1/1./”]('.?{&4{'((( '/’9' g efief

ks
foghs

Owner:

Tiffany Allen
Insured & Bonded

362 Interstate Drive | Mocksville, NC

CONTINUED FROM 14

Mental Health First Aid

Specifically, our mental health first aid classes provide
an overview of what mental illness is, how many people
it affects, and the signs and symptoms of various mental
illnesses. We also talk about where the stigma surrounding
mental health comes from. Very often, for example, even
the words we use unconsciously contribute to stigmas.
For those who are comfortable doing so, we encourage
people to share their own experiences. This helps our
goal of creating a class environment where the shame
and misunderstanding around mental illness can be
underscored and debunked.

All of this is meant to offer new understanding. Our
hope is that people will discover more positive ways
to think and talk about mental iliness.

Just as importantly, we teach the five-step ALGEE
action plan that prepares people to respond if and
when they encounter someone who needs assistance.
It includes:

+ Assess for risk of suicide or harm

+ Listen non-judgmentally

+ Give reassurance and information

« Encourage appropriate professional help

« Encourage self-help and other support strategies

Mirror Image

CLEANING SERVICE

New Construction
Residential
Commercial

fosys-gm-?fc-' & Dlecia Kft'_‘/:ff{/h-ch ;lnd usbon: k
o acebook.
triplejmanorhouse.com
336.407.4826

Focebook.oom/mirrorimogecieoning

BRDS?;&I;JJW

THE SECRET TO
LOWERING YOUR
HEALTH ISSUE

DIABETES ARTHRITIS
OBESITY STROKE
HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE
HIGH CHOLESTEROL
HEART DISEASE
y .og 5539 Hwy 158 Suite 101B
A Advance, NC

CFPolydamas.com
336-749-7390

After learning about ALGEE, those who attend our
mental health first aid classes role-play putting those
steps into action. For example, an instructor will
pretend to be having a panic attack, and participants
will practice asking them questions, calming them,
finding out who they can contact, and so on. Doing
this gives individuals greater confidence in their skills
and abilities to respond in a true crisis situation.

Here at Cardinal Innovations, we're proud of the work
we're doing in our communities to raise awareness
about mental health. Not just this month, but every
month. In fact, in 2017-2018 alone, we offered these kinds
of trainings to nearly 11,000 people in North Carolina.

Let us know if you're interested in receiving mental
health first aid training for yourself, your community
group, your business, or your organization. Check out
the Cardinal Innovations Healthcare Training calendar
or Davie Wellness Center calendar to discover some
of the available programs.

In the meantime, if you or someone you know is
experiencing a mental health crisis, call us at
1-800-939-5911. The line is open 24/7, and we will
pick up the phone within 30 seconds.

We're here to help.

SEE THEIR AD
ON PAGE 30

DavieLiFE.com



At the annual, Evening at the Oscars, hosted by the Da
61 students in the class of 2019. Congratulations to these academic achievers!

22
‘-

ieLiIFE"

LEBRAI

Whether it’s a birthday, an engagement, a

graduation, an anniversary or the end of little

league season, our lives are full of happy
events. And big or small, they’re all great
reasons to celebrate.

§ Congratulationsto
Candice RoeAnn Smith

B from Appalachian State
M University, where she

in Mathematics with a
o0 concentration in _
P Sccondary Education.

= her degree but did so
¥ as a single mom to her
? 12 year old daughter.

Ha
& We applaud your
"% commitment to build a

! your daughter!

on her recent graduation

received her B.S. degree

| Candice not only received

bright future for you and

Janita “Cathy”
nursing excelle
Davie Medical

Speight recently received g
nce award for her work with
Center in Bermuda Run.

vie Community Foundation, 84 scholarships were awarded to

Congratulatio

ns on a job well done!

5 . h Y
I. E Bl




ins, Lloyd Junker a
soo;estlher from Davie High School as members of the

nd Maggie Junker, will graduate

Class of 2019. Congratulations!

Twin City Vollgyball Academy, 15 Royal AP team
celebrates their runner-up finish at the 2019 Atlantic
Coast Power League Championship in Richmond, VA.

angrats to the Davie County athletes represented on
this team!

Submit your celebrations by email
to info@davielife.com and include
Celebrations in the subject line.
Celebrations may also be mailed
to: DavieLiFE Magazine
Celebrations P.O. Box 2184
Advance, NC 27006.

Mason Horne,

son of Jason and
Wendy Horne,

will graduate as
part of the Class
of 2019 from Davie
High School.

He will follow in
his mom and dad’s
footsteps by
attending N.C.
State University

in the fall.

After years of planning, COGNITION of Davie County, Inc.
broke ground on March 21st. Now that renovations are
underway, a capital campaign for $500,000 has begun
to support the renovation and development of the
space. COGNITION will be an interactive learning center
and makerspace coming to downtown Mocksville in
2020. To learn more about COGNITION, visit

CognitionDavie.org.

! ——_— ;
i i t at Davie High, recer}t
Prysiazniuk, a student @
r:(lz'gi‘\a/:ed ggrant from the _Df%/!;?r?i?;%i%grgnggglcﬁgl
ill assist ni
surf Program that W||_ :
Olympics track team in Davie County.

We applaud you Parker for your passio
those with special needs!

n and heart for




DUter Responsive 4R Mountain
...mpm,&mfm ‘& Ready! * YHITTIVVE

“We won’tkeep -

Small you hanglng”
Business& ;
Residential e
Services s

Call for free

evaluation. T 1 pﬂlﬂl ClﬂSSESI’
Kids & Adults

Enjoif the rich benefits painting has to offer:
Relaxing #* Explore Your Creativity
Therapulic * Improve Fine Motor Skills

We want to improve your home or - Email with contact and calendar sync
business with effective processes - Antivirus solutions and virus removal
and solutions - Mac, PCand notebook upgrades

+ Network services and repairs

. Cloud hosted solutions » Custom gaming computer builds

- Local and cloud backup - Budgeted service plans and assistance

« Domain and email management with Tbudgeting

Tree Senuce

336-408-8711

RANDY RANDLEMAN

Facebook at WildMountainDesignsindArt
WildMountainArts.com
336-94L0-3173

[ocated in HistoricFarmington

f"EEE ComputerGuysofCNS.com
info@computer ‘cns.com
3360998.91 11 524:US Hwy.‘?susy-sc:dvance

Every day we wake up with one goal in mind, to

improve the health and wellness of special populations
in North Carolina. Cardinal Innovations insures 1 in 4

are our focus NC Medicaid enrollees and we are proud to serve the

citizens of Davie County.

(Cardinal

IHI]OVEI'[I ons

HEALTHCARE

30 June 2019



Now Offering Reliably
Anesthesia-Free and
2ain-Free Procedures

V& are proud to announce that we

ave added the Solea dental laser to our
e. The Solea laser takes the drill, the
. the noise and the pain out of

ills;’mﬂe Df:r:—.,;i

"~“dam 1 ¥ horsett, DDS *

rah E. Simpson, DMD | Jeffrey W. Duffy, DDS

D Locations to Better Serve You!

ADVANCE Hillsdale Dental

127 Royal Troon Lane

336.998.2427
LEWISVILLE Hilisdale Dental

1341 Lewisville-Clemmons Road

336.608.3676
a “Like"” us on Facebook!

ww.HillsdaleDental.com

DavieLiFE.com

31



_YOUR BEST

It’s summertime in Davie County and we want
you to have your best summer yet!

Over the next few pages, we’ve included a variety of
things that we hope you’ll take part in. From camps
and VBS, to sporting events, to free concerts — there
is something for everyone to enjoy. Dive into the
pages of this issue of DavieLiFE and begin planning
your best summer!

Specialty Camps and Programming

from the Davie County Recreation and Parks . . . 33
Summer Concerts in Davie . . . . . 34, 35,42, 43,55
Summer Camps, Activities&VBS . . . .. ... .. 36
Local Farmers Markets . . . . ... ... ... ... 39

Mocksville Legion Baseball Schedule . . . . . . .. 40
Independence Celebration

Featuring Darrell Harwood . . . . . . . ... .. .. 41
War Eagle Football Sneak Peek . . . . . ... ... 44
Golf at Colin Creek (formerly Hickory Hil) . . . . . 45
Blueberry Picking . . . . .. ... ... ....... 47
Kids Corner Activity Page. . . . . . ... ... ... 62
Kids TravelPage . . . . . . . ... ... ... .... 67

32  June 2019



2019 Specialty Summer Camps & Programs

Brought to you by the Davie County Recreation and Parks Department

ART CAMPS

Instructor: Bruce White of Wild Mountain Art & Design Studio
Fee: $85 per person

Location: Brock Recreation Ctr  Time: 9- 11:30a.m.
Ages:6-9 Dates: June 17 - 21

Ages: 10 -13 Dates: July15-19

Registration Deadline: June 7 & July 5

BUBBLE BALLER FITNESS - NEW!

Instructor: Paul Moore

Fee: $28 per session/$8 per class (drop-in)

Location: Brock Recreation Ctr

Dates: Tuesdays, August 6 - 27

Ages: 18+ Time: 5:45- 6:20 p.m.
Registration Deadline: July 30

CAROLINA SHAG LESSONS

Instructor: Paul Moore

Fee: $30 per couple / $15 for singles

Location: Brock Recreation Ctr

Dates: Tuesdays, June 4 - 25, July 9 - 30

Ages: 18+ Time: 5:30 - 6:30 p.m.
Registration Deadline: May 28

CP3 BASKETBALL CAMPS - NEW!

Instructor: CP3 Academy Developers

Fee: $99 (Late Fee: $119 after deadline)

Location: Brock Recreation Ctr Dates: June 24 - 28

Grades: 3rd - 5th Times: 9am.-12 p.m.

Grades: 6th - 8th Times:1-4 pm.

Register: cp3basketballacademy.com/events-calendar
Registration Deadline: June 14

CP3 BASKETBALL SKILLS & DRILLS - NEW!

Instructor: CP3 Academy Developers

Fee: $124.99 (includes all summer months)

Location: Brock Recreation Ctr

Dates: Mondays, June 3 - August 26

Grades: 3rd - 8th Time:6-7pm.
Register: cp3basketballacademy.sites.zenplanner.com

DANCE & TUMBLING CAMPS - NEW!

Instructor: Shelly Hall

Fee: $75/person per camp

Location: Brock Recreation Ctr

PRINCESS CAMP Dates: June 24 - 28
Ages: 3-6 Times: 9 am.-12p.m.
Registration Deadline: June 14

BABY, ’'M A STAR Dates: June 24 - 28

Ages:6-12 Times: 1-4 pm.
Registration Deadline: June 14

LEGENDARY FUN! Dates: July 29 - August 2
Ages: 3-6 Times: 9am.- 12 pm.
Ages:6-12 Times: 1- 4p.m.

Registration Deadline: July 19

LACROSSE CAMPS N

- 1
A
This camp is offered for girls and boys of all skill levels. T
Instructor: Rich Maconochie - DC Lacrosse "
Fee: $40 per person \
Location: Masonic Picnic Grounds Dates: July 22 - 26 -
Grades: Rising 2nd - 4th Times: 9-11am. Al

Grades: Rising 5th - 8th
Registration Deadline: July 12

MID-EASTERN MARTIAL ARTS

Instructor: Travis Hinson, 6th DBB

Fee: $35 per month

Location: Brock Recreation Ctr

Dates: Class alternates days each week: Mon & Tues then

Times: 1- 2:00 p.m.

Wed & Thurs Start Date: Wed, May 8 (no class May 27)
Start Date: Wed, June 5
Start Date: Mon, July 8 (no class July 3 or 4)
Start Date: Thurs, Aug. 1

Ages:

Beginner (Ages 5-10) Time: 215-4 p.m.
Intermediate (Ages 5 -10) Time: 4:10 - 4:55 p.m.
Advanced/Teens (Ages 10 -17) Time: 5:05 - 5:50 p.m.
Adults (16+) Time: 6 - 6:45 p.m.

TENNIS CAMPS

Instructor: Rob Stephens
Fee: $45/person per camp
Location: South Davie Tennis Courts
BEGINNER CAMPS: Ages:6-12
Time: 8- 9:30 a.m.
Dates: June 10 - 13, June 24 - 27 July 15 - 18
INTERMEDIATE CAMP: Ages:11-14
Time: 8:45-1115am. Dates: June10-13
MATCH PLAY CAMPS: Time: 9.45-T15am,
Ages:10-15 Dates: June 24 - 27
Ages:T11-16 Dates: July 15-18
Registration Deadline: Wednesday prior to start date

RECREATI®N
&PARKS

Online registration

Visit: apm.activecommunities.com/dcrpteam

Brock Recreation Center | 644 N. Main Street
Mocksville, NC 27028 | 336-753-TEAM (8326)
RecTeam@daviecountync.gov



Summer
Concerts

IN Davie County

What can be better than a summer
concert? How about a wide variety
of concert choices scheduled in your
own community! This summer, a
number of musical events will be
offered by The Town of Bermuda
Run, The Davie Arts Council and

The Town of Mocksville. Here’s a
little detail on what you can expect
from each performance. '

June 15 )
Legacy Motown Review

‘ G I ;\.j

Paying tribute to legendary icons of Motown,

four talented performers dance and sing, plus
an amazing six-piece horn band, transporting

you back in time to one of the most influential
periods of American musical history.

CONCERT IS FREE and will be held at the
Town Green & Gazebo on Kinderton Blvd.
Music begins at 7 p.m. Bring a lawn chair,
picnic or cooler.

Tess & The Black & Blues

An original modern pop/rock acoustic trio
with a high energy but warm and inviting
stage presence. Known for performing
creative originals and cover songs from Kenny
Chesney, Darius Rucker, Brett Eldridge, Lady
Antebellum, Little Big Town, Alalbama, Nitty
Gritty Dirt Band, The Eagles, American Authors,
Phillip Phillips, Train, John Mayer, John
Mellencamp, Tom Petty and much, much more!

CONCERT IS FREE and will be held in
downtown Mocksville on the square from
7-10 p.m. Bring your own chair.

July 27 ‘

Enjoy blues, beach, country, funk, and rock )
from this multi-talented hometown group
featuring Davie County locals Tess Welch,
Grady McClamrock, Gary Chilton, Ken

Simonds, Jerry Smith and Darren Boles.

CONCERT IS FREE and will be held in
downtown Mocksville on the square from
7-10 p.m. Bring your own chair.



August 10
Jukebox Rehab

Formed in the fall of 2017, this band has
quickly made a name for themselves across
the Eastern US. With a unigue blend of radio
ready originals and a total rehab of modern
country hits, 80s and 90s classic country hits
and everything in between, expect a live show
that showcases unparalleled southern grown
harmonies.

CONCERT IS FREE and will be held in
downtown Mocksville on the square from
7-10 p.m. Bring your own chair.

August 24
60 Watt Combo

Comprised of three long-time friends, get
ready to rock out on tunes ranging from
rhythm and blues to straight rock 'n roll.

If music by The Doors, Chuck Berry, The
Animals, Tom Petty & the Heartbreakers,

Jimi Hendrix or the likes of Ray Charles
interest you, add this concert to you calendar.

CONCERT IS FREE and will be held in
downtown Mocksville on the square from
7-10 p.m. Bring your own chair.

CONTINUED ON PAGE 43

M~

017 FREE SUMMER FUN

NAL ,II | -Io-l-h]] | r\J WTaTalld ||[[| [ -
L WM I WA I l\' | L
v |u| W H |J WiN J' I '_] lx.-i‘-.u VILLE

C

M@VIFS IN THE PARK
All Movies 8:30 PM - Main Street Park
BRING YOUR OWN CHAIR!
May 24 ~ Peter Rabbit ~ PG
June 21 ~ Incredibles 2 ~ PG

i July 19 ~ Spiderman Into the SpiderVerse ~ PG
August 16 ~ Ralph Breaks the Internet ~ PG

( . FREE BEACH CONCERT
‘ h SATURDAY, JUNE 22ND
SR JUNKER'S MILL 0UTDOOR THEATER
SUMMER BEA(\‘\ DOWNTOWN MOCKSVILE
BRING YOUR OWN CHATR
DMS Fou TRUCKS ~ BEER, WINE, SOFT DRINKS

MEMPHIS THUNDER 5:30 PM ©  MOXTE 7:00 PM

FREE SUMMER CONCERT SERIES
SATURDAY EVENINGS ~7 - 10 PM
DOWNTOWN MOCKSVILLE ON THE SQUARE
BRING YOUR OWN CHAIR!

\ A s : : i - s
SN OREY S o ) o

.

JULY 13TH ~ THE HAPPY ONES
JULY 27TH ~TESS & THE BLACK & BLUES
AUGUST 10TH ~ JUKEBOX REHAB
AUGUST 24TH ~ 60 WATT COMBO

4"\‘ ""n

T Townsf
Jome Yl et

PHATT Q1Y 830

D N R 2 e W 2
5 e, A RN S
s T S ek

o

—
R B i
T :




Bt Hilldele Uoited Wethedst Charh
O R GOI5US Highuey 158 Adhene, NC 27006

" ’ www.hillsdaleumc.com/vbs
et i1 C("Iﬂll
‘ p Vacation Bible §chaollﬂi

July 14 - 19 from 6:30 - 8:45 pm
, Ages Pre-K through 5th Crade

JESUS SAVES THE WORLD

Sunda -Thursday
June 9-13,6-8:15 pm

e Kld fnendly dinner each night:
5:30pm-6pm
*Thursday June 13: hamburger and

hotdog celebration dinner followed by
a visit from the ice cream truck!

Vacation
Bible School

Sunday, August 4 -
Friday, August 9

6:30-8:30 pm

Snacks, Games,
Crafts & Stories

Ages 2-12

First Baptist Church
of Cooleemee

204 Marginal St. 336-284-2626

~ Register online FirstUMCMocksville.org
; or call 336-751-2503

36  June 2019



ik

;Alnmxo Net hbor £

. IS *Jo_in us as we discover
VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL neighbors near and far!

4 e o June 9-12 at 5:30 each day.
JULY 28 - 31 Dinner will be served at 5:30 before VBS begins.

m - For more information, contact the church office
S:30PM SPM at 336-998-4394 or message

Macedonia Moravian Church Facebook page. .
AGES 3TO

STH GRADE

6: '!O 8: "Opm
/\l es 4 to

Pmng 6th Grade
I ‘fl im

| HATCH U
SOME
UN THiIs
_SUMWER
ATHENS

Hl[[sdcﬂe Baptist Church 1
4815 US Hwy 158
Advance NC, 27006

Register online at:

bit.ly/hbc_vbs

Cornerstone Christian Church >
1585 NC Hwy 801 N « Mocksville

Call for info 336-998-0600

Pre-register: C3Davie.org or k3

X M -

DavieLiFE.com 37



the)' SUMMER
, CAMPS 2019

Day Camp Completed K-5th
M-F, 6:30 am-6 pm
Contact: Chelsea at 751.9622 or c.byers@ymcanwnc.org

LEGO & Discovery Days Ages 5-12
Select dates throughout the summer.
Contact: Cammie at 751.9622 or c.stone@ymcanwnc.org

Golf Camp Ages7-13
M-Th, 8:30 am-11:30 am; 2 weeks only
Held at Oak Valley
Contact: Luke at 751.9622 or Lharris@ymcanwnc.org

SwimCamp Ages4-12
M-F, 9 am-12:30 pm; 3 weeks only
Contact: Shana at 751.9622 or s.kramer@ymcanwnc.org

Cheer Camp Ages5-12
M-F, 9 am-1 pm; 2 weeks only
Contact: Jonathan at 751.9622 or j.cook@ymcanwnc.org

VISIT YKIDSCAMP.ORG FOR PRICING AND DETAILS

l.!
[T ]
DAVIE COUNTY

PLBLIC LIBRARY

Tues-Thurs Various

June 11-13 times

' Mondays

Tuesdays

6:30pm

10:30am
2-4pm
Reserve

‘ a time
Wednesdays  11am

)

| 1hursdays PM

38  June 2019

Summer Learning
Program 2019

Davie County J-D.‘:-_!r-uu;F*sE'

Public Library ESQEkEs

PreK-Adult something for everyone M-F
Mon, June 10 thru Mon, Aug 12

All Programs Free
Library.DavieCounty.org

Camp Manna

MINISTRIES

|
AN UNFORGETTABLE
EXPERIENCE!

Camp Manna Ministries is a non-profit
organization dedicated to investing in the
lives of youth. We offer many exciting
activities throughout the year:

Mocksville/
Advance
Transportation
Sites Available
for small
additional fee
Also offering
AFTER
SCHOOL

CARE, After School Care * Teacher Work Days
SUMMER DAY Fall Break * Christmas Break Camp

CAMP and . :
EACILITY Spring Break Camp * Summer Camp

RENTALS
for Churches, REGISTRATION INFORMATION:

Website: www. a_lmpMann .org_
Email: info@Campmanna.org
Call: 336.284.CAMP (2267)

FUMC MOCKSVILLE SUMMER DAY
CAMP PRESENTS:

M

STARLAB AGES 5 TO 8TH GRADE
T — VERY FLEXIBLE- ATTEND ONE
Adult or Family Programs WEEK OR ALL SUMMER & ONLY PAY
Various dates / Elementary Activities FOR THE WEEKS YOU ATTEND!
10-18 years Teen Tech Time
Read with Ranger
REGISTER NOW
Family Movies FOR LOADS OF
SUMMER FUN!

FOR MORE INFORMATION,
CONTACT ALLISON [»] 336-753-1900



DOWNTOWN MOCKSVILLE

THE MOCKSVILLE FARMERS MARKET
is proud to provide a community market for
consumers, farmers and artisans to buy and sell
local fruits, vegetables and plants. Handmade
crafts are also available for purchase the first
Wednesday of every month. In addition to
fresh produce, the market offers baked goods,
jams, candles, soaps, creams, lotions, farm art,
honey, meats, berries, eggs, flowers and more!
To see a listing for the weekly market, follow
them on Facebook at Mocksville Farmers Market.
Every Wednesday, 3-6 pm, Junker’s Mill
Parking Lot (107 S. Salisbury Street, Mocksville).

Ummer %W our
beautiful parks, premier golfing
and award winnifig-wWiReries.

Davié Colnty Chamber of Corr
~135 South Sahsbury Street | "Mocksville, NC 27028
DiscoverDavieCounty.com | .336.751.3304

Visit Your Local Farmers
Markets this Summer!

THE BERMUDA RUN FARMERS
MARKET offers a variety of specialty items
such as seafood, meats, Moravian chicken
pies, handmade jewelry and pottery. To see
a list of weekly vendors, follow them on
Facebook at Bermuda Run Farmers Market.
Please note their new location for the

2019 season located behind Bojangles in
Bermuda Run. Every Friday, 3:30-7 pm,

M Peachtree Lane, Bermuda Run.

DavieLiFE.com

39



Legion
Bagj::ball

‘ American Legion Junior Baseball Schedule

| Date

Thur, May 16
Fri, May 17
Mon, May 20
Wed, May 22
Thur, May 23
Sat. May 25
Mon, May 27
Wed, May 29
Thur, May 30
Sat, Jun'1
Sun, Jun 2
Thur, Jun 6
Fri, Jun 7
Mon, Jun 10
Wed, Jun 12
Thur, Jun 13
Mon, Jun 17
Wed, Jun 19
Fri, Jun 21
Sun, Jun 23
Mon, Jun 24
Tues, Jun 25
Thur, Jun 27
Mon, Jul 1
July 4-6
July 8-11
July 13-16
July 19-23

| Opponent

Kannapolis
W Forsyth BLUE
Carson
Statesville

W Forsyth BLUE
Randolph Co.
E Davidson

N Oak
Carson

E Rowan
Randolph Co.
S Rowan

E Davidson
Salisbury
Salisbury
Statesville
North Oak
W Rowan

W Rowan
Kannapolis
S Rowan

Davidson Hawgs
Davidson Hawgs

E Rowan

1st Round Playoff Series

2nd Round Playoff Series
3rd Round Playoff Series
State Tournament High Point, Finch Field

Weathered

X Rock
General Store

3311 US Hwy 601N
Modksville, NC 27028
Tues-Sat 6am-10pm

‘ Location

Home Rich Park
Home Rich Park
Home Rich Park
Home Rich Park
West Forsyth HS
McCrary Park
Home Rich Park
Holt Moffit
Carson HS
Staton Field
Home Rich Park
S Rowan HS

E Davidson HS
Salisbury HS
Home Rich Park
Home Rich Park
Home Rich Park
Home Rich Park
W Rowan HS
NW Cabarrus
Home Rich Park
Holt Moffit
Home Rich Park
Home Rich Park

DISTRICT
COURT
DGE

JIMMY L.
MYERS

20of3
3of 5
3of 5

‘ American Legion Baseball Schedule

Sat, May 18
Sun, May 19
Sun, May 19

Sat, May 25
Sat, May 25

Mon, May 27
Mon, May 27

Time |
6:30 pm

Sat, Jun’l

6:30
P B Sun, Jun2
6:30 pm
6:30 pm Mon, Jun 3
6:30 om Tues, Jun4
1Tpm Wed, Jun 5
7 pm Thurs, Jun 6
7pm B Sat Jun's
6:30
e Sun, Jun 16
7 pm
Mon, Jun 17
4 pm
7 pm Fri, Jun 21
7 pom Sat, Jun 22

7 pm Sun, Jun 23
7pm Mon, Jun 24
7
P Tues, Jun 25
7 pm
7 Wed, Jun 26
pm
7 pm Sat, Jun 29
7 pom July 5-8
7 pm July 9-14
7 pm July 15-20
7pem B july 21-23

7em B iy 26-30

Aug 7-1
Aug 15-20

Farmington
Road Wrecker
Service, Inc.

721 Wilkesboro St.
Mocksville, NC

336-909-1740

larvin

Tues, May 21
Thurs, May 23

Sun, May 26

‘ Wed, May 29
Thurs, May 30

Opponent
Asheboro
Huntersville
Maiden

Stokes County
E Randolph
High Point
Rowan County
Lexington
Asheboro
Asheboro

E Randolph
Lexington
Concord *
Concord*
High Point
Kannapolis
Hickory
Kannapolis
Stanly County *
Rowan County *
Stokes County
Stanly County *
Kannapolis *
Rowan County *
Hickory
Mooresville *
Mooresville *

Kannapolis *

1st Round Playoff Series
2nd Round Playoff Series
3rd Round Playoff Series

Area lll Championship Series

Location

Home Rich Park
Mt. Pleasant HS
Mt. Pleasant HS
Home Rich Park
Home Rich Park
Home Rich Park
Home Rich Park
Home Rich Park
McCrary Park
McCrary Park

E Randolph HS
Holt Moffit Field
Home Rich Park
Mt. Pleasant HS
Finch Field

NW Cabarrus
Home Rich Park
Home Rich Park
Pfeiffer University
Home Rich Park

W Stokes HS

Home Rich Park
NW Cabarrus
Newman Park
Hickory Fairgrounds
Mooresville HS
Home Rich Park
Home Rich Park
20of 3
30of5
3of5
30of5

State Tournament Cherryville, NC - Fraley Field
SE Regionals Asheboro, NC - McCrary Park

1:30 pm
4 pm
7 pm
7 pm
2 pm
7 pm
7 pm
4 pm
6 pm
7 pm

7 pm

6 pm
7 pm

7 pm
7 pom
7 pm

7 pm

7 pm

7 pm
7 pm
7 pm
7 pom
7 pm
7 pm
7 pm

Am. Legion World Series, Shelby, NC - Keeter Stadium

* Denotes Southern Divison League games

7// B.RB.

o,

’ PET SITTING

The Best Care for Your Best Friend

Dawn & Meagan

Basham

336-480-4847
BRBPetSitting.com /
i,

\

533 Joe Road
/ Mocksville

Phone: 336-998-8624
Fax: 336-940-5771



1, 0.6.60.6.0 6066660660066 (

INDEPENDENCE
CELEBFRKS%TION

Saturday, July 6, 2019 | 6 - 10 p.m.
Rich Park/Mando Field & Davie Family YMCA

FREE EVENT

Food, Live Music, Kids Activities, and a Fireworks Extravaganza!

FEATURING.:

DARRELL
d_lﬁHWOUD S

b‘ e
~ S
' ’

A/

—

Free on and off-site parking. Rain Date: July 7 (Fireworks Only)

2 T M N




Town oF
EPIE T
L

.A soccer mom, golf
enthusiast, or retiree~

... A business owner N
... A gardener or artist
... A teacher or a student
Bermuda Run is a lot of things to a lot of people, and we're here

to allow our residents, visitors and business owners to Just Be
whatever they want to be!

We're proud to be celebrating our 20th Anniversary, and there is much
_ to celebrate, including our designation as being one of America’s top
Ce|ebrat| ng retirement destinations as reported by USA Today.

For more information about everything Bermuda Run has to offer,
visit TownOfBR.com.

TOWN OF
erim (ONCERT SLRILS
/4 1Ust be. Celebrating 20 Years
Mark your Saturday, Saturday, Saturday,

calendar: June 15 Aug 24

All concerts begin
at 7 p.m. at the Town
Green & Gazebo on
Kinderton Blvd.

Free for the
Community to ENJOY!

Legacy ‘ -Eric&The - Ultimate Special

Bring your lawn chair Motown Chilltones Eagles Band Occasion Band
and picnic/cooler. Revue Tribute

120 Kinderton Blvd, Ste 100 | Bermuda Run, NC 27006 | TownofBR.com



CONTINUED FROM 35

August 24
Eric & The Chilltones

This band should come with a warning label
because they get the audience involved like

you've never seen! Playing just about anything,

but their focus is on 60s, 70s and 80s cover
tunes and Carolina Beach Music.

CONCERT IS FREE and will be held at the
Town Green & Gazebo on Kinderton Blvd.
Music begins at 7 p.m. Bring a lawn chair,
picnic or cooler.

September 28
Special Occasion Band

For over 20 years, this band has been
entertaining young and old all over the
Carolinas. Providing the very best in Carolina
Beach Music, 70s, 80s, 90s and top Country
music, their selection of songs will have
attendees dancing the night away.

CONCERT IS FREE and will be held at the
Town Green & Gazebo on Kinderton Blvd.
Music begins at 7 p.m. Bring a lawn chair,
picnic or cooler.

September 7
Ultimate Eagles
Band Tribute

This group receives rave reviews wherever it
performs. The group not only sounds like the
Eagles but looks like them, too. Prepare to be
amazed as you hear the well-known Eagles’
songs such as Already Gone, Best of My Love,
Desperado, Heartache Tonight, Hotel California,
One of These Nights, and many morel!

CONCERT IS FREE and will be held at the
Town Green & Gazebo on Kinderton Blvd.
Music begins at 7 p.m. Bring a lawn chair,
picnic or cooler.

Make plans to attend these great
concerts offered FREE by the Town
of Mocksville, Town of Bermuda
Run and the Davie County Arts
Council. You can stay updated on
these and other events offered
during the summer by following:

e 2 Bermuda
Davne e
County % & &

T ArtS«s«

OC SVl le ==lged

li(m at the
7—;( oﬁ, //;f 1?,_ Arts Centar

DavielLiFE.com

43



} e e
: t»—‘

at the Davie COﬁnty
High School

Football Stadium

2019 Varsity Schedule |

Opponent Place Time Date Opponent Place Time
Page HOME | 7:30 pm Oct. 25 Glenn HOME | 7:30 pm f

North Davidson AWAY | 7:30 pm Nov. 1 East Forsyth AWAY

Mooresville HOME | 7:30 pm | Nov. 8 Reagan HOME | 7:30 pm

West Rowan AWAY | 7:30 pm Nov. 15 1st Round of the State Playoffs

South Iredell AWAY | 7:30 pm Nov. 22 2nd Round (District Championship)

Sept. 27 Kannapolis Brown HOME | 7:30 pm Nov. 29 3rd Round (Sectional Championship)

Oct. 4 BYE Dec. 6 4th Round (Regional Championship)
Oct. 1 Reynolds HOME | 7:30 pm Dec. 13-14 | State Championships
Oct. 18 West Forsyth AWAY | 7:30 pm

148 W. Water St
_- Mocksville, NC
e 336.793.4371

\
‘ www.Bomarfirm.com

chomar@bomarfirm.com e
wn facebook.com/BomarFirm GO Wai’EagfeS-’ o

44  June 2019



New Faces. -New Name,

Same Beloved Course

A local favorite returns
with a fresh perspective
on golf in Davie County

When Hickory Hill opened its doors to members
back in 1968, it rapidly became a favorite hangout
for nearby families. Locals still reminisce about
the hours spent on the golf course, with its
gently rolling hills, breathtaking lake views,

and tall, swaying pines.

After several decades and an ownership change,
the club began to lose some of its luster.

Fast-forward to 2018. That’s when David
and Sherry Duncan stepped in. The couple
purchased a portion of what was Lake Louise
Golf Club, while Joel and Beth Edwards own
the remaining portion (the Edwards plan to
develop a wellness park).

“When we purchased the golf course, we knew
right away we wanted the whole community to
feel at home here,” said David Duncan. “We want
families to enjoy the course and special events we’'ll

be planning. We hope church groups will come out on
Sunday afternoons and fellowship together. This is also
a great place for our local businesses and nonprofits
to host an outing.”

The Duncans have worked tirelessly for nearly a year
to restore the course and clubhouse to its former
glory. The course layout has changed a bit during
the renovations, but the views are still spectacular.

Now a 12-hole golf course, Colin Creek Golf Club,
named after the Duncans’ youngest son, offers golfers
more options than ever before. Traditionalists can

Daily Rates

GREENS FEES

e 6 Holes $6
* 9 Holes $9
e 12 or 18 Holes $12

CART FEES
e $3 per 6 holes

MEMBERSHIPS

e $500 individual

e $600 family
(2 adults + children
under 18 in the
same household)

appreciate a second set of tees on the first six holes.
Providing a new angle and distance, the extra tees
enable golfers to play a true 18-hole round. Short on
time or patience? There’s also the option to enjoy six,
nine, or 12 holes.

In addition to the improvements made to the golf
course, the Duncans have also invested in renovating
the clubhouse and building a pavilion. Overlooking the
golf course and the lake, the pavilion includes a handsome
stone fireplace, iron chandeliers, and ceiling fans, making
it the perfect location for private events. The Duncans
also own Colin Creek Farm, an elegant wedding
venue just across the lake from the golf course.

CONTINUED ON PAGE 49

DavielLiFE.ccom 45



Group Provides
Community
Members with

Ways to Share Love for Gardening

GARDENING HAS ALWAYS BEEN & skill for
some, a hobby for many, a passion for others, but
now it's a way to give back to the coommunity for
everyone. Whether or not you naturally have a green
thumb, you can be an Extension Master Gardener
volunteer through the North Carolina Cooperative
Extension, Davie County Center.

This program began in 1999 and is a partnership with
North Carolina State University, North Carolina A&T
State University and Davie County local government.
The volunteers work hard to bring more education
about gardening to those in Davie County as well

as beautifying the county.

Some of the projects the Extension Master Gardener
Volunteer Association of Davie County has done
include: planting and maintaining the pollinator
garden at the Town of Mocksville Park, hosting camps
for the Junior Master Gardener program of North

June 2019

Carolina, going into the schools and facilitating
activities like Farm Animal Day, and getting their
hands dirty in coommunity gardens.

Becoming a Master Gardener is an opportunity for any
adult, no matter the skill level or previous experience
in gardening. Master Gardener volunteers go through
a 40 hour training program where they learn about
the different facets of horticulture, botany, soil, insects,
specific crops, fruits and vegetables, and more.

“It’s pretty comprehensive,’
Colleen Church, County Extension
Director, said. “We touch on a lot
of areas that make up the science
and study of horticulture.”




CONTINUED FROM 46

After the volunteer completes the training program,
he or she participates in a 40 hour volunteer internship
role and then completes 20 hours each additional
year in order to remain a certified master gardener.

Whether they are taking kids fishing, working on
projects for the new park, volunteering at the
United Way’s Day of Caring event or recruiting new
members, there are endless opportunities for new

DavieLiFE

mMarketplace

rocus on Hall’s Berry Farm

members to get involved and become an Extension
Master Gardener volunteer.

“For our extension, we're just here to help people and
help the community—I think that’s what we all enjoy,”
Church said.

If you are interested in taking the class in late summer
or early fall to become a certified Master Gardener,
visit Davie.ces.ncsu.edu to find more information.

COME ENJOY PICKING BERRIES with your children during the summer harvesting season at Hall's

Berry Farm!

Hall's Berry Farm was founded in 1985 as a small, family-owned, pick-your-own organic blueberry farm
in Advance. Located on Highway 801, Hall's Berry Farm provides friendly service and affordably priced
blueberries that your whole family will enjoy. Blueberries are known for their enormous health benefits
that include anti-aging, disease prevention and improved eyesight.

Owned and operated by Daniel and Misty Hall, Hall's Berry Farm invites you to enjoy the abundance of
their crop, beginning in June, that is delicious, nutritious and much more affordable than retail stores.
For more information, join the Hall's Berry Farm Facebook page to receive important updates as the

blueberry season rapidly approaches!

STEVE LJAMES
CARP
(€ EAI%TNG

* k k k Kk ok k k ok 3

DAVIE COUNTY HI:'I'EHIIHS SEIWII:IES
IS NOW LOCATED AT
161 Poplar St, Suite 123 Mocksville, NC
In the B.C. Brock Building

336-753-6225

FARNi"

lly Owned

HALPS
Pick YourOwn Org‘a‘m
Pick Your Own $I 2 per gallqn

Find us on F,
and

|10 Annie Lane * Advance
336-97 909

hallsberryfarm hoo.com

Specializing in bookkeeping and payroll services

Barbara Helton
157 Yadkin Valley Road, Suite 216
Bermuda Run/Advance, NC 27006
336.782.3678
bhelton@blatonllc.com

rshed
(336) 909- 2528

mnﬁo tickets, ice creum, candY
Slush Puppres & grocenes

e 0et of
136- 9985367

DavieLiFE.com 47



Valley Animal Clinic

P SO A Tradition of Excellence and Compassion since 1987
BBB

Affordable Animal Bid
Care & Surgeries By 2N (!

At Valley Animal Clinic we offer:
* Affordable Cruciate Ligament
(ACL) Repair - TTA Procedure
* Patella Surgery (Knee Cap Fixation)
» Fracture Repair
* Bone Surgeries
* All Soft Tissue Surgeries
* Preventive Heath Care
*» Canine Spay & Neuter o

« Feline Spay & Neuter 5 5 2,

» Hospitalization & Intensive Care f i)?{{f(['}q’ s %

+ Contagious Disease -y ¢ Th(ﬂlﬂk' you fﬁr U(‘)TIM us
Isolation Ward Th T F _'[

* K-aser Therapy Mﬂm% ¢ BBS P ace yor %ﬂur

» Digital Radiography F ‘ Pel in Pavie County;

« Ulfrasound
* |In-Depth Physical Examinations

* Dental Care, Dental Cleaning
& Extractions

* Puppy & Kitten Wellness

el

* Adult Pet Wellness
* Geriatric Care ‘ 3
* Pain Management & Control RS .
* Cat Friendly Health Care Volley Animal Clinic
* Flea / Tick Prevention & Control 1243 Yadkinville Rd
* Heart Worm Prevention & Treatment Mocksville, NC
S oGS, 336-751-6201
« In-House Pharmacy valleyanimalclinic@yahoo.com
« In-House Lab Testing Facebook at valleyanimalclinic, PA

* Microchip Pet Identification ] .
ValleyAnimalClinic.com



o)
Ener?g Works

I I I I a division of

Www.energyworksnc.com

Home Energy Assessments

Energy Upgrades
Air Sealing
Insulation

Improving your home's comfort & efficiency

CONTINUED FROM 45

“We felt the pavilion was both a practical addition to
the golf course, as well as the perfect complement to
the farm,” said Sherry Duncan. “It provides another
option for couples and families to consider when
planning their special events, and also offers beautiful
outdoor seating for the clubhouse.”

“Tulia
oward

North Carolina House of
Representatives, 77th District

Congratulations
2019

Graduates!

Raleigh
302
300 N Salisbury Street

Address:
Legislative Office Building

aleigh, NC 27603-5925
919-733-5904 office
919-754-3182 fax
juliah@ncleg.net

Paid for by Howard for House Commiitee

The clubhouse is home to 64 Bistro, the latest venture

of local businessman Michael Burton. Featuring menu
items inspired by Burton’s award-winning Smoke \Wagon
Barbecue, 64 Bistro is open for lunch and dinner.

For more information about Colin Creek Golf Club,
visit their website at ColinCreekGolf.com or find
them on Facebook or Instagram.

4y THE LAW OFFICES OF
RYAN B. ADDISON, P.A.

‘ www.attorneyaddison.com

Traffic Violations
Misdemeanors
Felonies
Adoptions
Guardianship
Separation

Wills

Powers Of Attorney
Estates

Divorce

Child Custody
Child Support

157 North Main Street
Mocksville, NC 2/028

DavieLiFE.com

49



" Feeding
Programs

Available in the Community

ALMOST 900,000 CHILDREN in North Carolina, according

to the North Carolina Department of Public Instruction, are at risk of
hunger and not getting the food they need to lead healthy, active lives.
The Davie County Child Nutrition Department wants to help alleviate
that number through its Summer Feeding Program!

In the summer of 2018, the Davie County Child Nutrition Department
served 7,147 breakfast meals and 16,433 lunch meals over the course
of 39 days during the months of June, July and August to
children throughout the county. This summer, they
hope to surpass those numbers and reach more
children in need.

The Davie County Summer Feeding Program
will begin on June 17 and conclude on
August 9. This program is FREE to all
children ages 1-18. Central feeding sites
include Mocksville Elementary, Cooleemee
Elementary, Cornatzer Elementary and
William R. Davie Elementary. Many mobile
sites will also be available throughout

the county. For a full list of feeding sites,
please visit the Child Nutrition webpage
at Davie.K12.NC.us.

In addition to summer feeding programs for children, Davie County
Senior Services provides a congregate nutrition program for senior
. adults. The program provides a lunch meal which offers 1/3 of the
: "'!_-"‘t' recommended daily dietary allowance to those 60 and older.

\ Meals are available Mondays through Wednesdays at 1:30 a.m.,,
and on Thursdays and Fridays at 11 a.m. Those 60 and older
who wish to fill out paperwork can eat at no charge. Those
who are under 60 or do not wish to fill out paperwork pay $3.30.
Individuals interested in participating in the lunch program must
call 336-753-6230 by noon the day before they plan to eat to
order a meal.
Menus can also be viewed online at
DavieCountyNC.gov/ 506/Senior-Lunch.

This program is supported by the United Way of Davie County.

50 June 2019



PRESSURE

336-813-2670

Orsillo

Kitchen & Bath | Remodels
Decks & Fencing
Drywall | Painting

336-813-2670

Call for a free quote!

www.RenaissanceRenovations.net

- Call us for your catering needs.

CELEBRATING 2! YEARS AT
140 N. CLEMENT STREET

Tues- Sat Il a.am. — 8 pm.
140 North Clement &, Mocksuville
336-751-5820

Daily Specials Homemade Desserts

CELEBRATING 44 YEARS OF BBQ CATERNG  f

Providing Smart, Creative Marketing Solutions
For Over 32 Years

Not every business can afford
their own marketing department.
But they can afford us!

Let’s talk about how we can help
your business grow through creative

 marketing, graphics and web.

@ Marketing

Marketing Plans and Strategies
Content Development
Consultation

@ Graphics

Logos and Branding
Coordinated Print Collateral

[ INIAYLOR

Marketing Group
336.774.9876

LinTaylorMarketing.com

Publications, Booklets
Trade Show Materials

@ Web
Website Development
Social Media
SEO -?.

Family to Family,
Generation to Generation

325 N. Main StreetMocksville, NC 27028
(336) 751-2148
www.eatonfuneralservice.com
Carl & Kim Lambert

DavieLiFEcom 51



Woman’'s Hobby
Blossoms into Thriving

Home-Based Business

IT STARTED AS A HOBBY, painting and restoring
old furniture for friends and family, but for the past
three years it’'s blossomed into a business. Angela Karl,
owner of Gracefully Made, knew she wanted to be a
stay at home mom with her kids while still blessing her
community, so she found a way to do both.

FURNITURE & INTERIOR DESIGN

e S B

With the help of her husband, Angela restores and
paints pieces of furniture out of her home for people all
over Davie County and even for people who are two or three
hours away. Additionally, she is beginning to offer interior design,
and her husband is building furniture for people to purchase.

It’s a growing business for the Karls,
“my dining room is full of furniture,
but it’s a blessing because that means
I'm growing” Angela said.

A growing business means a higher demand for work and the
continued practice of diligence and excellence from Angela.

“It’'s a long process, people think you're just putting paint on it but
it's more than that,” Karl said. “You clean the piece, prepare it for
paint, sand it all down, then paint it usually with three to four
coats and then seal the piece with polyurethane or wax.”

Although this is a long process, Angela finds her work rewarding
when she sees how much it means to people. “Even though this
overwhelms me a lot of the time, | feel like it’'s rewarding when a
customer comes in and is so ecstatic about their piece.”

Sentimental and Christian Values

Whether it’'s working on a sentimental piece that once belonged
to a customer’s grandmother or working with people in the
community to find what they need at a price they can afford,
the Karls are guided by their Christian values.

“We're based on Christian values, so my husband and | try to put
God first,” she said. “I'll pray about my pieces before | paint them
because | want to do a good job and offer excellent workmanship
and fair prices.”

Whether it's a dresser, night stand, kitchen table, console or any
other type of furniture that you need restoring, the Karls realize

CONTINUED ON PAGE 56

52  June 2019



T
: for some fun? :

2000004 .Gﬁ

Let us join you at your...

End of Grade Celebraﬂons l Weddings

N Swim Centers [ Sporting | {Flreworks o

\ FieldDays | Qummer Cambg | Reunions

UBS | Company Pienics [ Tournamenis
Birthday Parties | F

Any opportunity to haue FUN-’

We are proud partners with
Twin G Soccer at BB&T Sports Complex
nd supporters of Davie Athleﬂcs'

‘ f e\ D' © © THEN e ¥ -
-3 o R 4] . -
- . 0 1\ \ - + ail) L
- ’ R W 5 bk o i
. 1 B o N 3 |

" ";. \ 1 . " ". b . s L N
i iy . s Lt
X - v L LI A

&8 Contact Sunset Qluch 336-345-2006
‘ sunsetslush.piedmont@yadtel.net

BOOK A TOUR TODAY AND
RESERVE YOUR SPECTAL DATES

GRANTTERTDGERARMS. COMZLODGE

i MR M It T
B3 O CRANTTE RIDGE FARMS

DavieLiFEcom 53



#handysmiles

'|'our Smllc Your Life. Let it Shine.
handysmiles.com -

#Excellence #Truthfulness = Q&=

Winston-Salem Lexington Advance

336-765-7870 | 336-249-7086 | 336-766-3052



Vist our website for FREE SUMMER GROUP CONNECTIONS at DavieSmartStart.org
or call 336.751.2113 for a schedule.

Cure summer “boredom” by stopping by our Early Childhood Resource Center to
check out an educational kit! Be on the lookout for our very own Dolly Parton
while in the community! Let us know on Facebook if you “Discover” her.

]

Smart Start- 1278 Yadkinville Rd | Mocksville, NC 27028

of Davie County 336.751.2113 | DavieSmartStart.org

Serving All Children - 5/rt)) to Five \ \ ‘

~WOOESt

— Ragl Vards
.| sat, Aug 17, 2019
5:00 PM - 9:30 PM

Hot Food, Cold Drinks,
Jammin Bands and Cool Dogs

Bring your well-behaved dog and come
check out the sounds of His & Hers open-
ing, followed by Southern Eyes and finish-

ing out the evening with Soul Jam. Allin
an open air concert with wine tasting, beer
k from Foothills and local food trucks.

For tickets and information: woofstock.davienchumane.org % m %
All proceeds go to reducing euthanasia in cats and dogs in and around Davie County.

A L BestWishes
// res Class of 2019!
Carolina Center for ] _

Eye Care

5380 US Highway 158 - Advance
(336) 940-2015

6570 Shallowford Rd « Lewisville
(336) 946-0203

www.CarolinaCenterforEyeCare.com

FSLOCH

DavieLiFE.com 55



CONTINUED FROM 52

that this is more than a piece of wood, it is a piece of
art that is going in your home and over the years, it
will have memories attached to it.

Starting in June, you can see Angela’s beautifully
crafted furniture not only in her home but also at The
Barn on Country Club at 4886 Country Club Road,
Winston Salem, NC 27104,

T
. Sy

“It’s in their home and they look at
it, and it'’s a memory for them.
If I can keep that going for them,
then that’s awesome,” Karl said.
“This is not about furniture, it’s
more about blessing other people.”

ALALELLEEEE

¢Tiene usted un nino menor de 5 anos?

: 2
Do you have a child under 57 st ethboiemata 6 lackmas?

Are you pregnant or breastfeeding?

WIC proporciona:

C provides:
MICE For more - gratuitamente alimentos saludables

+ healthy food information, Z
+ health referrals contact the : miel::gll?: a:;::;lud -

* breast{eeding support Davie Count e clanela
- nutrition information Health ) § - informacion sobre nutricion

Department at Los solicitantes deben vivir en Carolina

Applicants must live in North Carolina,
meet income guidelines and have an 336-753-6750 del Norte, cumplir con ciertos requisitos

identified nutrition /medical risk factor. de ingresos y tener un factor de riesgo
nutricional o médico identificado.

Healthy Habits,
Healthy Families

56 June 2019



¥ |
y

A fresh new look for Sumer! .

; [

Blinds, Shades, Shutters & Home Decor :

o, T e 25% off :'i

withthisad 3
EXPIRES }
AUGUST 31,2019

Wt ‘o o D . JSas Pillows 1) o

o

wome to youl! Call fo schedule your FRE consultation today!

336.310.0944

Serving Mocksville, Farmington and Cooleemee.
Brian and Elisa Radatovich, Owners

We at Budget Blinds proudly serve our local - B U D ( ']' [ T®
community by offering high quality, stylish window L

coverings. Our goal is simple: to provide you with
Style and service for every budget.

the best products and services in order to enrich
G:OR®

your home or business.

Our selection of window freatments includes
shutters, blinds, draperies, shades and even
window film. Regardless of the window's size or

shape, you can be rest assured Budget Blinds will
have a customized window solution ready for you.

©@2018 Budget Biinds, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Budget Blinds is a frademark of
Budget Blinds. Inc. and a Home Franchise Concepts Brand. Each franchise
independently owned and operated. Monthly promoftion applies to select
window treatments by Budget Blinds Serving Salisbury.



SOMETIMES SUMMERTIME HAIR can mean
that your hair is stiff with chlorine, your color is faded,
it’s all falling out in clumps or it decided to become
one giant frizz ball. No matter what you do, what drug
store products you buy, however many times you've
straightened it, nothing seems to work — not even a
ponytail can contain your mane anymore.

Luckily, for over 39 years, the ladies at Gemini Hair
Salon have been coloring, cutting and repairing men’s
and women’s hair. In most cases, there’s no replicating
what the stylist did in the salon, the next morning
you're out of luck and back to a frizzy haired mess.
But that’s not the case at Gemini Hair Salon, they
offer products that you can take home and recreate

a salon styled hairdo every single day.

Customized Conditioning
Treatments

The first of these new subl subt
summer products is the
custom blended conditioner.
This conditioner can be
customized for different
hair colors and textures so
it's the best product for
each individual’s hair.

By adding the pigment directly into the conditioner
for each customer, it “puts the color molecule directly
into the cuticle,” said Chae Mitchell, a stylist at Gemini
Hair Salon. “This makes it multifaceted, like a diamond.
That allows it to stick into the cuticle of the hair and
reflect light, causing the hair to have more shine.”

Not only does this conditioner reflect the essence of
a diamond, but it helps the color to last longer, gives
your hair body, and doesn’t weigh your hair down.

Products that
Provide Hydration

A second product that’s great
for the summer heat is the
Phytospecific Thermoperfect

8. This product offers heat
protection up to 450 degrees
and protects from breakage.

Its hydrating quality can give
your hair the softness and shine
that it's been missing.

For extra hydration, try the

Subtil 10 — a leave in hydrator
for your hair. This nourishing and rebuilding product
will keep frizzy hair under control, protect your locks

CONTINUED ON PAGE 65

58 June 2019

SEE THEIR AD
ON PAGE 19



See Me, Save Me

Visit ProjectSeeMeSaveMe.com to learn more.

' CANTERA WAESE

MARBLE & GRANITE E-?“H
[ =

On average, 1in 4 girls and 1in 6 boys will
AN be sexually abused by their 18th birthday.

$€antera Marble & Granite

i | S
. . specializesTin the fabrication The truth is abused children are drowning in their depression,
and installation of natural and englneered stones. We guilt, shame, anger, sadness and poor self-images. If you see a
can service all your remodeling needs — kitchens, child drowning, you have an obligation to save that child.
vanities, floors, walls, stairs, fireplaces, etc. We offer: YOU CAN HELP BY: Sponsor a child
e The highest quality marble, granite and quartz : ; ($1,300). Either
P ALl WAl 4 identify drowning indlividually, through
¢ Many manufacturers available children. your work or form a
e Slab showroom with a variety of colors and designs Educate yourself to 5-person group where

. . know the signs. Sign
 Competitive pricing up for training.

A knowledgeable team of professionals

members purchase a
“flotation device” for
$260 each.

GRAND OPENING SPECIAL Every dollar counts.

N 0
H AN 5 /O OFF ANY PURCHASE ! United
| &‘)'\'F'\JIE“}}'{\ WITH COUPON Expires Aug 31, 2019 : _n\& bmgoh”ld. 'H.DHS'G'

[ e e e e g L e | CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY CENTER Community Partner
TheDragonflyHouse.com
387 Valley Road | Mocksville, NC 27028
336-753-6155

CanteraGranit
Monday-Friday 8ar
160 Bailey St (off De

Feeling powerful Do
feels great! more |
~kid e &
Lds S /
IOPHWEr [lessi Ssiiay
Kidpower Safety & Self Defense for Safety & Self Defense Workshop for
1st grade through 5th grade with their adults 6th grade to 8th grade with their adults
Saturday, June 1, 2019, 10am to 12pm Saturday, June 1, 2019 2 to 4pm
* Deal with bullying Social safety skills help kids enjoy activities and
« Build effective stranger safety habits outings with safety and confidence. In this class,
« Take the power out of mean words kids will practice skills to:
« Bot clasr boundaries » Deal with bullying and peer pressure
. “Tell” without “tattling” * Show awareness and confidence
« Physical self-defense skills * Move away from possible problems
* Use voice as a safety tool
Workshop location: Coloieemee Elementary » Make safety plans with family and friends
School Gymnasium | 1366 Marginal St, . - VIO
Cooleemee, NC 27014 G:é he’f ,f"tcl’m busy adults “ 0 o'
Pre-registration is required as there is limited space. a Pe alat _ S0 .0009@;_
Works d ol ng * Physical self-defense skills Vel el
Nork: F _ [ ccor N y =
336-751-3450 © C N
172 S. Clement Street, Suite 2
Mocksville

DavieLiFEcom 59



 Soon XP

Comin

\

ndec

to Mocksville: Dental Services

THANKS TO THE STRONG collaboration
between Davie County Health and Human Services
and Gaston Family Health Services (GFHS), children
in Davie County regardless of their ability to pay, or
their insurance coverage type, will soon have increased
access to high quality dental care.

Starting in August 2019, full-service dental care will

be offered to children O-18 at GFHS Family Dentistry,

100 Ridgeview Drive, Mocksville. Located just yards
from the Mocksville Health Department, the practice
will be staffed with Brittany Stofford, DMD, two
Dental Assistants and clinical support staff. Dental
services will include exams, cleanings, fillings, simple
extractions, sealants and fluoride varnish.

Gaston Family Health Services (GFHS) is a Federally
Qualified Health Center, (FQHC) which provides
medical, behavioral health and dental care in Catawlba,
Davidson, Forsyth, Gaston, Iredell and Lincoln counties.
GFHS is excited to work with Davie County Health
and Human Services to bring dental services to the
children of Davie County.

More information will be available throughout the
summer with the practice’s hours of operation and how
to call for an appointment at GFHS Family Dentistry.

About Gaston Family
Health Services (GFHS)

GFHS is a community-sponsored,
family-centered provider of healthcare,
health education and preventive care
services without regard for the ability
to pay. For more information about
GFHS, visit GFHS.info.

60 June 2019

About Dr. Stofford

Dr. Brittany Stofford is originally
frorn Concord, North Carolina.
She graduated Magna Cum
Laude from The University of
North Carolina at Greensboro

in 2013 and received her Doctorate of Medicine
in Dentistry from East Carolina University in 2018.

Dr. Stofford chose to practice in Mocksville, NC
because of her passion for working with children.
She strives to make each dental visit an enjoyable
experience in a calm, comfortable, and kid-
friendly environment. She feels that every child
deserves a healthy smile and it is our mission
to partner with families from infancy through
adolescence to help children establish a dental
home and achieve their best dental health.

Dr. Stofford is an active member of the American
Dental Association, American Academy of

Pediatric Dentistry, National Dental Association,
Old North State Dental Society, Davidson County
Dental Society, and Delta Sigma Theta Sorority.

Outside of the office, Dr. Stofford enjoys spending
time with friends and family, and traveling.

T e — v
T



XY

TSGR ) e v .

I T et
y r—lvﬂ—.f.—J-T ¥

L

LS

KOONTZ

LAW, PLLC

) 1 -y

COMMITMENT

COMMITMENT
TO EXCELLENCE

CLIENT SERVICES,
COMMUNITY & INTEGRITY

TO EXCELLENCE

At Koontz Law, we pride ourselves on ser ving
clients with honesty, integrity and commitment.

Our office is dedicated to our clients, whether a

case is simple or complex, devoting full attention
and adherence to legal and ethical principles.

If we have not ha d that honor of working with
you yet, we wou Id appreciate the opportu nity to
provide our legal services in the future.

Sincerely,



Kid's Corner

A Cool Game to Play in the Car!

I’m Going on a Picnic. This
alphabet-based memory game
is great and you don’t need a
game board or any materials.
The game can be played with
as few as two players, but it’'s
more fun when the whole
family joins in. The first player
says “I'm going on a picnic and
I'm bringing...” followed by

something that begins with

A, such as apples. The second
player repeats what the first person said, but adds
something that begins with B. So she might say

“I'm going on a picnic and I'm bringing apples and

bananas.” And so on with C, D, and the rest of the

alphabet. If sommeone forgets an item, she is out.
To be fair, feel free to be lenient and give hints to

younger players. The last player to be able to
recite all the items on the list wins.

Word Search

=l
o
wn
b
=
L =1
m
]
L]
-
i1

&
L
4
o
m
]
-
[
0
m 1
=

SUMMER BEACH . .
SUNSHINE GANpFRR X A B AR Qe Bk TN
SWIMMING CAMPING C R WA E S P DMOC F
TRAVEL FAMILY

VACATION PICKIC

62 June 2019

"i.'_ Capright FreskldsCralis oo




=

Helping Ot

SALEM & CO WAS established in
2018 by Salem Taylor, the daughter of
Chuck and LeAnn Taylor of Mocksville.
A 9-year-old with a tender heart and a
love for all things artistic, she has always
had an entrepreneurial spirit and
decided to turn her energy toward
creating lightweight leather earrings.

Salem donates $5 from every purchase
to fund a clean, spring water well for
kids in Tanzania, Africa through

Hydrating Humanity. Founded by Davie
County resident Matt Peterson, Hydrating
Humanity works to help make the world a place
where all people have access to clean drinking water
and sanitation; a world where people are not dying
from water-borne diseases, but living abundant lives,
full of hope.

She has raised over $2,000 toward her goal of $3,500
to fund the well project. “It’s been fun to watch her
grow through the process and exciting to think about
the impact she will make on an entire village of
people,” said Salem’s mom, LeeAnn.

-

k .

Children of Tanzania enjoying fresh water.

|_ocal Yohtﬁ‘éombjnés |
Love for Business with«. -

hers.

B

Salem and Company
Featherweight Earrings

.-

Recently, Salem & Co was named the
winner of the Best Business Idea Award
at the 2018 Triangle Children’s Business
Fair. Part of her selection was based on
how her business has inspired kids and
adults to dream big and to remember
that their small actions can make a big
impact in the world.

In addition to building her business,
Salem is sharing what she has learned
with other students who are interested
in having an impact. Earlier this year,
she was invited to speak with 90 third
graders at Brunson Elementary School
in Winston-Salem. The students were learning about
water and economics and teacher Kelsey Williams
interviewed Salem in front of the class, allowing her to
share how kids can help other people around the world.

To learn more about Salem & Co, order earrings
online or where purchases can be made locally, visit
SalemAndCompany.org, on facebook at salemandco.
You can also learn more about Hydrating Humanity
and track Salem’s progress to fund a well for the
people in Tanzania at MyHumanityProject.org/191/
salem-co.

Salem is interviewed by teacher Kelsey Williams at Brunson
Elementary School in Winston-Salem.

DavieLiFE.com

63



64

Monday - Fri

@ DAVIE

®FLOORING & CABINETS @

Floor Coverings ¢ Countertops ¢ CeramicTile

Kitchen & Bath Cabinets ¢ Hardware

Ask us about
remodeling your
bath or kitchen!

Y N

The CP3 Basketball Academy
is the premier development
Academy in Winston-Salem, NC.

Founded by All-Star NBA
player Chris Paul, our Academy
provides skill development,
basketball education, and
leadership opportunities for
young athletes, girls and boys
of all skill levels.

This unique learmning experience
is designed to shape and
sharpen young athletes through
a developmental curriculum
strongly focused on skill,
character, and leadership on
and off the court.

June 2019

DavieFlooringAndCabinets.com
336.794.6111

day 9am - 5pm | Saturday 9am - 12pm | Or By Appointment
134 Hillsdale West Drive | Advance, NC 27006

Mays 3 Gibson®

A Home 4 U

Andrea Kimura 336-701-0372

Broker / REALTOR®

IWHEN YOUI

Andrea@MaysGibson.com
MaysGibson.com/AndreaKimura

Welcoming you home!

s

DAVIE!

CP3 Basketball Academy
1901 Mooney St.
Winston-Salem, NC 27103

Call Today to Schedule
your FREE Trial Session!
INCENTIVE OFFER:

$50 off 1st month
membership!

Please call 336-448-4449
for more information.

We’ve heard it before, but it is so true! Local retailers
strengthen our local economy by employing our family
and friends. Shopping local helps you take care of your
community by expanding opportunities offered by
small, local businesses.

#fishopdavie



REGISTER
NOW FOR
2019 SUMMER
EXPLORATION
ACADEMY/
DAY CAMP

Learn more at
davieymca.org

3367519622

DAVIE FAMILY YMCA
215 Cemetery Street
Mocksville NC 27028
P 336 751 9622

CONTINUED FROM 58

from the heat and hold style longer. It has a mild UV protectant
which makes it a good product to leave on and to apply topically.

Thinning Hair Treatment

As many of you have experienced, seasonal
changes can cause hair to come out, which
is why the botanically based thinning <
hair treatment, Phytologist, is a
must-have summertime product.
“This product can extend your hair’s
growth cycle and slow down the
shedding cycle,” Mitchell said.

The stylists at Gemini Hair Salon
have had the most success with the
Phytologist as it is great for men
and women who experience genetic
or temporary hair loss. It gives hair shine and
body while making sure it stays in its place.

Whether you go into Gemini Hair Salon to buy one of these
incredible summer products, to get your hair colored or for your
routine haircut, you'll be greeted by family.

“It’s a family; they're not kin but we're family;’
owner, Kae Stockton said.

With 15 people working at the salon, including Stockton’s son Alex who
helps run the business, there will always be someone to help you.
“With this many people in our salon, | tell each new client that | talk
to if you don'’t like this person move on to the next,” Stockton said.
“There’s no jealousy in this salon, we all work together.”

Their slogan is Philippians 4:13 and Stockton says this is the reason

why she and the other stylists come to work everyday. Their motto
runs true throughout the salon, and they can’'t wait to welcome you
into the family.

SHOP.
EAT.

ENJOY.
REPEAT.

DavieLiFEcom 65



A Full Measure Catering

Remodel - Renovate & Specialty Pies
Redesign - Restore
We can help you with your Before and After! # thene Xﬁ& ays
= (] | Now offering = o pROVED items!
¥ Call and follow us on o g =
excited to helpmake | i - =
your journsy to health .{ ' A =

: o
i : 0 /() O
Moravian Chicken Pie | Beef I I I
Pot Roast Pie | Chicken Pot Pie :

Bacon & Cheese Quiche Your purchase of $10 or more
336-414-4908 Ham & Cheese Quiche PUECL 5
: Four Cheese Quiche | Crab Not valid with other offers. Exp. 8-15-19
Contact Melissa Johnson ;
Quiche | Homemade Dessets B ki1 MEASURE CATERING & SPECIALTY PIES
Gourmet Dessert Pies 1
A fLJ[L gaL[erv Of DhOtOS at: PP T T R R T R R T
— — facebook.com/ 336-998-2364 | Facebook.com/AFullMeasure
Butldmg & DESI_()‘?? CKJBuildingandDesign 1995 Hwy 801 South, Advance

Monday - Friday 7 a.m. - 5 p.m. | Saturday 10 a.m.- 5 p.m.

We know it's important to have access to To schedule
healthcare for every member of your family, close an appointment,
to home. That's why we see patients of all ages - call 336-753-0800.

adults, babies, children, and teenagers.

PHYSICALS
AVAILABLE!

DOT, School, Sports and More!

redell

Family Care Center

101 Wilkesboro Street
336.753.0800 « mocksvillefamilycare.com

Tammera Park, PA-C

jYo Hablo Espanol!

66 June 2019



Kids Travel Page

License Plate Coloring Game

Spot the plate and color the state!

o / ¥ % i .
.f‘,._"., 2 Z bt

WA

OR

NV

CA

" n

Take
DavieLiFE
with you on
your summer road

trips and keep the
kids busy with
these great travel
games!

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
ldaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky

Aldid AlA

Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota

Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

DavielLiFE.com

67



Davie Countg k =
ark ~'

Communlty

FIELD REPORT

ctUpdate

The new Davie County Community
Park is well under construction. After
the Groundbreaking Ceremony held
on March 4th, Davie Construction
began full force on creating the new
community park.

B

While Davie Construction has been leading from the
ground, the Davie County Recreation and Parks
(DCRP) team is working tirelessly to find additional
ways to give the coommunity even more than they
asked for, and are succeeding.

Through a variety of regional, state and national
grants, the DCRP team has been working on gaining
additional recreational components to further
enhance the park’s design as it will be built in Phase 1
of construction. Currently, two grants have been
awarded for the park. The Margaret C. Woodson
Foundation Grant will allow Davie County Recreation
and Parks to install an Interactive Outdoor Multi-Sensory
Story Book along the trail system being constructed
throughout the park. The story book trail will include
mounted displays for interchanging books,
interpretative geologic nature signs overlooking the

Interior of the Gym




boardwalk observation deck and an array of
nature/wildlife interactives to identify native species.

The story book project reaches beyond building
vocabulary and opens the door to conversations

about important issues like respect and stewardship.

These stories and interactives encourage communication
and pigue curiosity concerning the natural world.
Individuals learn through the sounds, scents and
seasons of the outdoors. They make discoveries,
deepen common interests and connect their natural
curiosity to the wider world.

The second grant awarded to Davie County Recreation
and Parks is the North Carolina Department of
Transportation Comprehensive Planning Grant.
This grand will allow the team to complete its first
Countywide Comprehensive Master Plan concerning
cycling, pedestrian and greenways. This plan will

Field Construction

create opportunities to enhance connectivity across
public amenities, destination sites and parks.

Most recently, the DCRP Team has submitted a grant
application to the State Parks and Recreation Trust
Fund. If awarded, this grant will allow Phase 1
construction to extend to include additions such as
an Elevate Fitness Course, large family shelter, an
inclusive playground with Pour N’ Place surfacing, and
a new greenway loop connector to the campuses of
Davie County Community College and the Davie
County High School Early College.

As dirt continues to move at the park site, the DCRP
Team is working to expand and serve the Davie
Community in each aspect of recreation with
anticipation of the new Community Park set to open
spring 2020. For the latest news and updates, please
visit DavieCountyNC.gov/DCRP or call the DCRP
Team at 336-753-83206.

T
T

20000

|
o

s

::uyur‘ ‘

X

DavielLiFE.com

69



o Y -

Debbie Wyrick, Owner

Residential, Small & Large Commercial
Insured & Bonded | 24 Years in Business

70

Employee owned
g operated

Burgers * Wings * Wraps * Salads
Ribs * Steaks * Seafood

Enjoy Dinner & Free Music Events!

July 13 The Happy Ones — Soft Rock & Country
July 27 Tess Black & Blues Band — Beach & Motown
August 10 Jukebox Rehab

Aug 24 60 Watt Combo — Rock of 70s & 80s
SEE TOWN OF MOCKSVILLE AD ON PAGE 35!

gD BEST P TO EAT
¥ A\VIE COUNTY FOR 4 YEAR‘.::

101 North Main St * Mocksville
336-753-0101

June 2019

FURNITURE & INTERIOR DESIGN
f—'f&ﬁﬁ@%@&ﬂgﬂ

Gracefully Made creating one
of a kind pieces you will cherish
for years to come

Angela Karl 704-500-1177

e e % w
EaaE

|- ' -"1| , -'__!_T:'l
e » o w
FURNITURE
REFINISHING, HOME
DECOR & CUSTOM
BUILT FURNITURE

173 Livengood Rd | Advance ﬂ

Worren

HEARING SOLUTIONY

Sandra Warren
Licensed Hearing
Instrument Specialist

189 Gaither Street
Mocksville, NC
336-753-8900

The Solution for all your
Hearing Needs!

Shop Tocal - Feel Good!



Providing legal
assistance for:

e Major Felony Defense

Divorce/Custody/
Child Support

DWI, Traffic &
Misdemeanor
Defense

Juvenile Law Terry Law, PLLC
151 South Main St
Mocksville, NC 27028

336-753-0753
wterry@terrylawplic.com

Probation Violations




Call the Lady-Rancher Realtor
for all of your Davie County

Equestrian ’Ii'ammg Facility for $399,999? I_ country property niceds!

kK '...J'-m B AN o

Y i rl[ @zmﬁm = =
C COUNTRY | [

= 5{’ - Vicki Kuhn
o g Broker-in-Charge / REALTOR

336-492-2282 Listing & Marketing Specialist
www.NCCountryHomes.com La dyR ancher6558@ om it com

Enjoyusome lazy crazy
@ daysthis s?mmey!

Building quality, award winning homes since 1987.
We tailor our services to your individual needs —
whether it's a kitchen remodel, restoration or new home

( Foundatlorl construction. With our experience, you can rest assured
Growing our future NOW! that your home building project is in good hands.
PO Box 546 - Mocksville NC 27028 MORGAN & PARKER BUILDERS
P.0. Box 770 Clemmons, NC 27012
336-753-6903 Jim Morgan: 336.998.7745 | Kent Parker: 336.399.5602

www.daviefoundation.org P morganandparker@aol com
INSURED www.MorganAndParker.com

72  June 2019




B Meetour
providers

Novant Health Hillsdale Medical Associates

adepartment of Novant Health Forsyth Medical Center

Takashi Hirata, MD

Medical School: Wake Forest School of
Medicine, Winston-Salem, NC
Residency: Wake Forest School of
Medicine, Winston-Salem, NC
Undergraduate: University of North
Carolina at Chapel Hill, Chapel Hill, NC

Shalyn Beck, FNP-C

Master of Science in Nursing - Family
Nurse Practitioner: Alverno College,
Milwaukee, Wi

Bachelor of Science in Nursing: Alverno
College, Milwaukee, WI

Remarkable healthcare for your whole family

Our services include:

* Pediatric, adolescent and adult medicine

« Women's health and gynecological care

* Abnormal Pap test evaluation and management

= Birth control options, including IUDs and contraceptive
devices

* Sports medicine services, including joint injection, casting
and splinting

= Same-day sick oppointments and online scheduling

* Weight management

* Chrenic and acute care

* On-sitelab and X-ray services

For more information visit
nhhillsdalemedicalassociates.org or visit
us on Facebook: facebook.com/
nhhillsdale

© Novant Health, Inc. 2018
03/2018

Margaret Bovender, FNP-C

Master of Science in Nursing - Family
Nurse Practitioner: Duke University,
Durham, NC

Bachelor of Science in Nursing: University
of North Carolina at Charlotte, Charlotte,
NC

Linsday Hartman, FNP-C

Master of Science in Nursing - Family
Nurse Practitioner Program: University of
Virginia, Charlottesville, VA

Bachelor of Science in Nursing: University
of Virginia, Charlottesville, VA

Medical Dr.

4 iammoj

Contact us

121 Medical Drive
Advance, NC 27006
336-998-9060

Fax: 336-998-9061

# NOVANT
m HEALTH



Directory of Advertisers

A FullMeasure . . . . . . . .. 66
Advance Country Store . . . . . 47
Allegacy . . . . . . .. ... . 2
Allen Geomatics Land Surveying . 23
Andrea Kimura - Mays Gibson . . 64
Andrews Lawn Service. . . . . . 24
Bank of the Ozarks . . . . . . . . 19

Berkshire Hathaway Home Services 15

BlatonLLC . . . . . . . . . .. 47
BRB Pet Sitting . . . . . . . .. 40
Budget Blinds. . . . . . . . . .. 57
Calvary West . . . . . . . . .. 23
Camp Manna Ministries . . . . . 39
CampersInnRV. . . . . . . . .. 21
Cantera Marble & Granite. . . . . 59
Cardinal Innovations Healthcare. . 30
Carolina Center for Eye Care . . . 55

Century 21 - Brenda Bellomo . . . .19

CKJ Building & Design . . . . . . 66
Colin Creek Golf Course . . . . . . 8
Computer Guys of CNS . . . . . 30
Cornerstone Christian Church 37
Courtney Randleman Real Estate . 25
CP3 Basketball Academy. . . . . 64
Crossfit Polydamas . . . . . . . . 27
Davie Center for

Violence Prevention . . . . . . . 59
Davie Community Foundation . . .72

Davie Construction Co.. . . . . . . 8
Davie County

Chamber of Commerce . . . . . 39
Davie County Health Department. 56
Davie County Public Library . . . 39
Davie County

Recreation & Parks . . . . . . 33, 41
Davie County Schools . . . . . . 74
Davie County Veterans Services 47
Davie Electrical Co. . . . . . . . . 9

Davie Family YMCA . . . . . . 39, 65
Davie Flooring & Cabinets . . . . 64
Davie Garage Door . . . . . . . 24
Davie Respect Initiative . . . . . 55
Deano’s Barbecue. . . . . . . .. 51
Eaton Funeral Service, Inc. . . . . . 51
Farmington Road Wrecker . . . . 40

First Baptist Church of Cooleemee

First Baptist Church of Mocksville . 36
First Methodist Church Mocksville. 36
First United Methodist Childcare . 39

Gemini Hair & Nail Fashions. . . . . 19

GracefullyMade. . . . . . . .. 70
Granite Ridge Farms. . . . . . . 24
Green Meadows Baptist Church 37
Halls Berry Farm . . . . . . . . 47
Handy & Handy Orthodontics 54
Hillsdale Baptist Church . . . . . 37
Hillsdale Church . . . . . . . . . 36
Hillsdale Dental . . . . . . . . .. 31

Hillsdale Real Estate Group. . . . . 17
Humane Society of Davie County .

lredell Health Systems . . . . . . 66
Jones Doors & Windows, Inc.. . . 40
Judge Jimmy Myers . . . ... 40

Koontz Law PLLC . . . . . . . . . ol

LinTaylor Marketing Group . . . . . 51
Macedonia Moravian Church . . . 37
Maddie Cakes. . . . . . . . .. 24
McDaniel Grading & Hauling . . . 47
Mebane Foundation . . . . . . . . 4

Meg Brown Home Furnishings . . .12
Mirror Image Cleaning Service . . .
Morgan & Parker Builders
NC Country Homes and Land

Novant Health Hillsdale
Medical Associates

Osborne’s Tire & Automotive . . .

Peace of Mind Consignment . . . 24
Randleman’s Tree Service 30
Renaissance Renovations . . . . . 51
Representative Julia Howard . . . 49
Restaurant101. . . . . . . . . . 70
Restoration MedSpa. . . . . . . 75
Ridenhour Agency. . . . . . . . . 9

Rivers Family & Cosmetic Dentistry 22
Rothrock Plumbing Service LLC . . 9

Sarah Ashley Salon . . . . . . . 25
Shelton Construction . . . . . . . 19
Sign Gypsies of Davie . . . . . . 25
Smart Start of Davie County . . . 55
Snyder’s Cleaning Service . . . . 70
Southern Ties Boutique . . . . . 25
Steven ljames Carpet Cleaning . . 47
Sunset Slush of the Piedmont 53
Swanky & Swag. . . . . . . . . 23
Terry Law, PLLC. . . . . . . . .. 71
The Bomar Law Firm PLLC. . . . 44
The Dragonfly House . . . . . . 59
The Law Offices of

Ryan B. Addison, PA. . . . . . . 49

The Lodge at Granite Ridge Farms 53
The Town Pharmacy. . . . . . . . 3

Timber Creek Home Builders . . . 24
Town of Bermuda Run. . . . . . 42
Town of Mocksville. . . . . . . . 35

Travis Crawford Heating & Cooling . 6
Trellis Supportive Care . . . . . . . ll
Triple J Manor House
Valley Animal Clinic 48
Wake Forest Baptist Medical Center 76

Warren Hearing Solutions 70
Weathered Rock General Store . . 40
Webb Heating & A/C . . . . . . 49
Wild Mountain Designs & Art. . . 30

CONGRATULATIONS!

DAVIE COUNTY EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SC

74  June 2019

CLASS OF 2019

“HOO!I

DAVIE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOI



“Having two chins makes me look

distinguished,” said no one, EVER.

B—

cialize in

At Restoration MedSpa.

skin and body treatments they need.
), PRP f

ding yourself of unwantec

ac I(__)L |[ ,'|('j" CHI or treatl 1A Nal |l 155 (

reducing

for rid

Learn more during your free consultation today.

providing

1 belly fat, we've gc

menw

Ot you cov

ith the
Whether it's Kybella® for
or CoolSculpting®

erec.

Thank you

336.999.8295

RestorationMedSpa.com

areensporo | vwinston-saiem

2
k_

N 0 &
Beauty, redefined.

=,




I'M DOING THINGS
| HAVEN'T DONE
IN YEARS

“Dr. Landfitt replaced both of my knees.
Both have been a total success with
minimal pain. He provided expert care and
is a prime example of a gentleman and a
physician. | could not be more satisfied!”

Patient of Dr. Maxwell Langfitt

#

We offer a team of specialists for every bone and joint need, nationally renowned care in hip, knee and
shoulder replacement, and more convenience than ever with same-day/next-day appointments.

THE GOLD STANDARD OF TOTAL JOINT CARE

Now with locations throughout the Triad and XX)\ Wake Forest®

northwestern North Carolina. R
Baptist Health
888-716-WAKE | WakeHealth.edu/Orthopaedics

ACCEPTING MOST MAJOR INSURANCE PROVIDERS.



